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SECRET 

[ II ~AF C~SUAlTY CA TfI Fn~ ~(~K CF 26 ~AY THRU 1 JUNE 1967 

fJ('STILc ACTION CASUhLTIEj NON HOSTtll:: CASU~LT[ES 
KIA IdA MfA TOTfll INJU~IES OEATHS 

"REA CFF I::t\L TCT OFF tNl TOT OFF I:Nl lOT lif+ Er~l TOT OFF E:~L TOT OFF ENL TOT 

PHU SAl 3 3 35 35 3b 38 1 1 
OAt-:MJG 1 14 15 1 130 131 2 144 146 1 1 
C,"U L"t 1 42 43 7 127 134 8 16Q 117 
OTI-'ER 41 41 28 594 622 1 1 28 63fl 664 11 3~6 367 1 1 

ICTAL 2 IOC 102 36 886 922 1 38 9871025 11 356 367 3 3 

II I PIlAF AVERAGE PERSONNEL STRrNGTH 

0 M~RINt: COKPS NAVY TUTAL 0 
t"'l OFF E~l TOT CFF ENl TOT OFf ENl TOT t"'l 
(j (j 

~ Pt-iU BAI 620 9674 ·10294 88 571 659 708 10245 10953 ~ 
'JJ DANANG 2115 34899 31074 183 1177 1360 2358 36016 38434 'JJ 

'JJ 'JJ CHU LAI 852 9S6C 10712 56 328 384 908 10188 11096 "'" .... 
"'I'J "'I'J OTHER 669 15884 16553 54 588 642 723 16472 17195 "'" .... 
t"'l t"'l 

0 
TOHl 4316 70317 74633 381 2664 

0 
3045 4697 72981 71678 

e 

• 

.. 

SECRET 
PAGE 1 

.--

SECRET

[11
MAF

CASUALTY
DATA

FOR
WEEK

CF
26

MAY
THRU

1
JUNE

1967

POSTILE
ACTION

CASUALTIES
NON

HOSTILE
CASUALTIES

KIA
WIA

MIA
TOTAL

INJURIES
DEATHS

CFF
ENL

TCT
AREA

OFF
INL

TOT
OFF

ENL
10T

OFF
ENL

TOT
OFF

ENL
TOT

OFF
ENL

TOT

PHU
BAI

35
35

3
3

38
38

1
1

DANANG
1

14
15

1
130

131
2

144
146

1
1

CHU
LAI

1
42

7
127

134
43

8
169

177
OTHER

41
41

28
594

622
1

1
28

636
664

11
356

367
1

1

38
9871025

TOTAL
2

100
102

36
886

922
1

1
11

356
367

3
3

III
MAF

AVERAGE
PERSONNEL

STRENGTH

MARINE
CORPS

NAVY
TOTAL

OFF
TCT

TOT
ENL

OFF
ENL

TOT
OFF

ENL

PHU
BAI

9674
.
10294

659
571

708
10245

10953
620

88
DANANG

2175
34899

37074
183

1177
1360

2358
36076

38434
CHU

LAI
9860

10712
328

56
852

908
10188

11096
384

OTHER
669

15884
16553

54
588

642
723

16472
17195

TOTAL
4316

70317
74633

381
2664

3045
4697

72981
77678
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III ~~F CIVIC ACTION fOR WEeK OF 26 ~AY THRU 01 JUIII 1967 

CIVIC ACTIO~ CONTACTS 
NNE ENE ESE SSE SSW wsw WNW NNW TOTAL 

eIST NO PlO NO NO NO NO NO NO 
ENCLAVE 1000" VIL IIC FIC VIL I/C FIC VIL I/C FIC VIL lie FIC VIL IIC F/C V IL I/C F/C VIL lie FIe ... Il I Ie FIe I/C F IC TOT 

PHU MI OO-LO 3 4 13 Z 2 " 19 19 
Ie-IS 4 18 7 25 25 
15-20 19 19 19 
20- 1 3 34 8 OJ 15 66 6b 
TCUl 4 3 8 84 2 15 2 6 " 15 129 129 

OANANG 00-10 31 68 4 48 10 26 8 57 4 27 6 19 27 303 303 
10-15 11 6 2" 10 " 6 10 " 5 4 58 58 
15-20 14 15 16 11 2 " 26 2& 
2e- 1 15 6 23 a 2 1 42 42 
TOlll 31 68 4 60 30 80 40 95 20 37 14 26 32 429 "29 

tHU III 00-10 4 3 " 12 " 11 2 30 2 20 2 " 80 80 
10-15 " It 21 2 2 2 1 28 28 
15-20 5 22 5 32 32 
20- a 2 19 1 30 30 
TeTAl 8 8 14 " 74 " 1'1 2 30 " 20 " 5 ITO 170 

III "AF TOTAL 728 U8 

C C 
t'!l CIVIC ACTION ACCOMPLISHED t'!l 
(j (j 

~ "EDICAL WELFARE PUBLIC WORKS EDUCATION ~ OTH 
rJj ~EO DENll "EO CLOTHES FOO~ NU"I!R MONEY ADUlT CHILO SLOGS WELLS MILES SROGS CONST SCHOOLS STOUNTS rJj 
[JJ ENCLAVE TREAT TREAT TRlfG ... 01ST LB OIST LB !'EO OONTO EVAC eVAC BUILT DUG ROAD WILT PROJ CONIMTO SUPlIEO [JJ .... 
~ PHU ell 4]66 ~ 
t:;; 182 " 300 5 t;J 
C OANAHG 13277 "S! 100 3689 80030 160')70 180 'I 2 10 270 C 

CIIU LAI 2721 150 26 6517 UOl4 15 33 3 

e OTHER 332 45 80 5560 6 

TOTAL 20696 til 3 131 4034 86627 17'1164 180 26 35 6 10 10 270 

.. 
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III
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CIVIC
ACTION

FOR
WEEK

OF
26

MAY
THRU

01
JUN

1967

CIVIC
ACTION

CONTACTSNNE
ENE

TOTAL
ESE

SSE
SSW

NNW
WSW

WNW
CIST

NO
NO

NO
NO

NO
NO

NO
NC

ENCLAVE
1000M

VIL
1/C

I/C
F/C

TOT

PHU
BAI

00-10
3

13
2

19
19

4
2

2
2

1
4

10-15
25

25
18

7
4

15-20
19

19
19

20-
1

3
34

15
5

66
66

8
TOTAL

4
2

84
3

15
2

8
2

129
129

2
15

6
4

,

00-10
DANANG

31
68

10
48

57
4

27
26

19
27

303
303

8
6

4
10-15

11
6

10
24

58
10

5
58

4
4

6
4

15-20
15

14
11

26
26

2
16

4
20-

1
15

42
42

23
2

1
6

8
TOTAL

31
68

37
4

32
26

60
14

95
20

30
429

429
80

40

CHU
LAI

00-10
80

11
3

12
4

80
30

4
2

20
2

2
4

4
10-15

21
28

4
2

4
28

2
2

1

15-20
5

32
32

22
5

20-
8

2
30

30
19

1

TOTAL
14

170
170

20
30

5
74

8
19

8
2

4
4

4
4

III
MAF

TOTAL
728

728

CIVIC
ACTION

ACCOMPLISHED

MEDICAL
WELFARE

PUBLIC
WORKS

EDUCATION
OTH

DENTL
MED

CLOTHES
MED

FOOD
BLDGS

WELLS
MILES

BRDGS
CONST

SCHOOLS
STDUNTS

NUMBR
ADULT

MONEY
CHILD

ENCLAVE
TREAT

TREAT
TRNG

DIST
LB

DIST
LB

FED
DONTD

BUILT
EVAC

CON/MTO
PROJ

BUILT
DUG

SUPLIED
ROAD

EVAC

PHU
BAI

4366
182

4
300

5
1

13277
DANANG

451
100

3689
80030

160570
270

180
10

1
9

2

CHU
LAI

33
150

6517
26

13034
2721

3
1

15

332
OTHER

5560
80

1
45

6
1

TOTAL
86627

179164
131

783
20696

4034
270

180
35

10
26

10
6

PAGE
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[ I r ~'~f 

UCT 
~RF~ 

Pf-U P~I 

C~~~NG 

Cf-U l~1 

TOTAL 

~~8Ic.oL 
~VG 

~C ~C 

PEtS PAT 
150 75 
lEO 70 
12C 55 

450 2ee 

HCILln~, 
h¥G CI~fCT 

C~Y ~o~ I SS lUIS 
SH ~Tl ~o,l DIS 

7 I C7 7 t 7 
, 34 lS el 

1~ 32 11 46 

-, -- -- '----.- . 

~cWrssrr:N ~ltO I ~ 
rAC~ T~~~5FEQ fRhNSFE~S .V~Cl'TFV HcsDlr~L ~qul<"It~ Tl 
0Tl ~Ot CIS BTL ~RL ~IS "Tt ~"L Qrs pTL ~~L Dr:; ~lL 'J~L 

7? 71 52 l 17 -; 16 6 
2J 10 ZC 20 

4 C 16 I I 2C 6 

68 3q q 13 )P 56 21 

Ave NO CAYS - - aVERAGE P~RIGC CF ~CSPITAlllATICN FC~ PAT~~T5 DIS~HaR~<C CR waVEO CURI~r, T~E _EfK 
TRhNSFE~S PATIENTS T~~~~f-ERREC WITHI~ III ~AF ~oOIC~L FhCIlITIE~ N$h CANA~~/CR REPCSE 
EVACUATEC PATIENTS TR_NS~ERREO OLT OF III ~AF ~EDICAl F~CllITIES 

NS~ 

OMWlC 

REPCSE 

OTt<fR 

~EOICftl FACILITIES 

AYG AYG CIR~CT AO~ISSICNS 

HCSP NO ~O Ae~ISSIONS FROM TRANS TRANSFERS EVACUhTEC 
BEeS PATS C4YS RTL ~Rl 015 ~Tl NBl DIS eTl NOt DIS ~Tl N~l DIS 

4C4 337 7 94 40 lC4 16 6 15 2 37 56 10 22 

560 J9~ 17 M Ie 53 27 5 5 

560 7211 21 21 4 ~c 81 16 56 30 9 7 22 Z 5 

r:IH I~ 

HCSPIUL 
BTl ~8L DIS 

4 2 

4 

TOTAL NUl'eU CF PATIENTS RE~AI~UNG IN IIll AeOYE FACILITIES I\V PATIE'ITS SERVICE 

USN USI'C usa USAF CTH TcrL 
OFF 8 36 1 23 14 
ENl 14'1 lUI 37 6 'II 1~44 

TOT 157 1297 44 b 114 1618 

RET TO DUTY 
BTl Nel DIS 

39 24 M 

42 9 53 

115 13 64 

'~C'JI" I"'~ I~G ~INTS ~lr.cr: 

DUTY r~ Hr.SPlTAl EX~t"lDtD 
1)1') Iql "'"l 915 ~HQLE FRGl\ 

1.6 )1 
4" 18 
41 19 

171 88 

REM~I~ING 

IN HC5P!T~l 
IlTL ~eL DIS 
100 51 171 

185 43 160 

443 41 210 

7 35 144 

9 49 69 

5 21 21 

21 105 234 

PINTS BlOOD 
EXPEl/OED 
WHOLE FROZE'I 

173 !i 

Z44 32 

196 4 

Change #1 Enclosure (1) 
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MEDICAL

SUMMARY
FOR

THE
WEEK

it
26

MAY
THRU

01
JUN

1967

III
NAF

MEDICAL
FACILITIES

PINTS
BLOCC

REVAINING
AVC

AVG
CIRECT

DIED
IN

ACMISSION
TACT

DAY
ADMISSIONS

EXPENDED
DUTY

HOSPITAL
IN

HOSPITAL
RETURNED

TC
FROM

TRANSFER
EVACUATED

NC
TRANSFERS

NC
PECS

PAT
STA

PTL
N°L

DIS
WHOLE

FROZA
DIS

RTL
Net

DIS
PTL

NBL
DIS

AREA
HTL

"TL
NPL

DIS
°TL

NRL
DIS

BTL
NPL

DIS
VFL

7
35

75
PAI

7
107

144
150

PHU
7

17
52

c7
28

51
16

2
2

6
21

46
,

CANANG
70

180
69

20
25

34
40

9
81

1
10

20
23

2
7

18
49

9
CHU

LAI
120

55
15

32
11

46
21

43
20

1
1

1
40

16
6

9
21

19
5

TOTAL
450

200
8

173
43

194
127

88
21

105
234

56
21

2
39

13
68

3P
91

3
1

AVG
NO

DAYS
-
-

AVERAGE
PERIOD

CF
HCSPITALIZATION

FCR
PATENTS

DISCHARGED
CR

MOVED
CURING

THE
WEEK

-
PATIENTS

TRANSFERREC
WITHIN

111
MAF

MEDICAL
FACILITIES

NSA
CANANG/CR

REPOSE
TRANSFERS

PATIENTS
TRANSFERRED

OLT
OF

111
MAF

MEDICAL
FACILITIES

EVACUATEC
-

-

MEDICAL
FACILITIES

LCCAL
NCN-ORGANIC

PINTS
BLOOD

REMAINING
CIEC

IN
CIRECT

ADMISSIONS
AVG

AVG
IN

HOSPITAL
EXPENDED

RET
TO

DUTY
TRANSFERS

HCSPITAL
ACMISSIONS

FROM
TRANS

EVACUATED
NO

NO
HCSP

WHOLE
FROZEN

BTL
NBL

015
BTL

NBL
DIS

ATL
NBL

DIS
BIL

NBL
DIS

BTL
NAL

DIS
RTL

NAL
015

NSA
BECS

PATS
DAYS

RTL
NRL

DIS
100

51
171

5
24

69
38

173
2

10
22

2
37

DANANG
7

15
94

40
104

56
337

e
4

16
404

6

43
160

185
53

42
32

244
5

27
9

10
5

17
53

398
560

3
64

REPOSE
1

2

115
13

64
443

41
210

196
4

5
2

22
16

56
81

21
7

729
9

27
60

30
OTHER

4
560

4

TOTAL
NUMBER

CF
PATIENTS

REMAINUNG
IN

ALL
ABOVE

FACILITIES
BY

PATIENTS
SERVICE

CTH
TCTL

USMC
USA

USN
USAF

74
23

7
OFF

8
36

91
1544

37
ENL

1261
149

6
44

1297
101

114
1618

157
6

Change
#1

PAGE
3

Enclosure
(1)
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INTELLIGENCE OATI FOR WEEK OF 26 ~AV THRU 01 JUN 1967 

[[1 ~IF RESULTS CONFIR~EO 8Y TAOR 

ENCLAVE 
PHU 8AI 
CANANG 
eHU LAI 
TOTAL 

VCI(IA 
J 

85 
152 
24e 

VCwlA vee 

10 
12 
22 

vC ACTIVITY BY ANNULUS seCTOR 

VC ATTACKS 

VCS 
6 

l1S 
184 
305 

Ellel CISTANCE IN 1000 METERS 

Ille ewe veo 
6 

18 
70 9 
94 9 

VC TERIIO[SM 

veR 

.. ........ -- ~ .. ---.- . 

RECAP OF VC ACTIVITY 
INT OAT 

GAINED ATTACKS TERRORIS" SABOTAGE PROPAGANDA AI FIRE 
58 
52 
78 

188 

VC SABOTAGE vc PROPAGANDA U FIIIE 

0-10 10-15 1S.20 20-- lOT 0-10 IO-I~ 15-20 20-- TOT 0-10 10-15 15-20 20-- TOT 0-10 10-15 15-20 20-- TOT 0-IS 15-20 20-- TOT 
PHU 811 

NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSII 
IISII 
IINII 
NNII 

TOUl 

CIIII*' 
NilE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSII 
!lS1I 
IINII 
NNII 

TOUl 

CMU lit 
NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
sse 
SSw 
11$11 
111111 
NNW 

TOTAL 

PAGE '" 

. ~ -.~. 

1 
3 

1 
2 
1 

4 

t 
1 

3 

1 1 
2 2 
1 1 

50 51 
3 

5'" S8 

n 32 
3 13 1e 

1 

3 45 52 

46 4T 
1 2 
3 3 

2 23 26 

2 13 T8 
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INTELLIGENCE
DATA

FCR
WEEK

OF
26

MAY
THRU

01
JUN

1967

[11
MAF

RESULTS
CONFIRMED

BY
TAOR

RECAP
OF

VC
ACTIVITY

INT
DAT

ENCLAVE
YCKIA

VCHIA
VCC

VCS
IWC

CWC
ATTACKS

TERRORISM
SABOTAGE

PROPAGANDA
AA

FIRE
VCD

VCR
GAINED

PHU
8AI

3
6

6
58

CANANG
85

10
115

18
1

52
CHU

LAI
152

12
184

70
9

1
78

TOTAL
240

22
305

94
9

1
188

1

VC
ACTIVITY

BY
ANNULUS

SECTOR

VC
ATTACKS

VC
TERROISM

VC
SABOTAGE

VC
PROPAGANDA

AA
FIRE

ENCL
DISTANCE

IN
1000

METERS
0-10

10-15
15-20

20--
TOT

0-10
10-15

15-20
20--

TOT
0-10

10-15
15-20

20-
TOT

0-10
10-15

15-20
20-

TOT
0-15

15-20
20--

TOT
PHU

BAI
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE

1
1

SSW
2

2
WSW

1
1

WNW
1

51
50

NNW
3

3

TOTAL
58

4
54

MEMBERSHIP

DAMANGNNE
ENE
ESE
SSE

1
31

32
SSW

2
3

18
13

WSW
1

1
WNW
NNW

1
1

TOTAL
4

45
3

52

CHU
LAI
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE

1
1

1
47

46
SSW

1
1

2
WSW

3
3

WNW
1

23
2

26
NNW

TOTAL
1

1
3

2
73

78

PAGE
4
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INTELLIGENCE OATA FeR weEK OF 26 MAY THRU 01 JUN 1961 

ENEMY GROUND OROER CF BATTLE I CORPS RVN 

ENCLAVE * STATUS COMBAT UNITS 
DIV HQ REG HQ eN SEP co SEPPlT 

PHU BAt CONfiRMED 1 5 10 
UNt PROS 2 
UNC POSS 
TOTAL 1 5 12 
STRENGTH 300 1445 1055 

DANANG CONFIRMED 1 6 6 
UNC PROB 1 
UNC POSS 
TOTAL 1 1 6 
STRENGTH 300 2165 555 

tHU LAI CONfIRMEO 1 10 13 
UNe PROS 
UNC pass 
TOTAL 1 10 13 
STRENGTH 200 3330 1260 

RECAP CONFIRMED 3 21 29 
UNC PROS 1 2 
UNC POSS 
TOTAL 3 22 31 
STRENGTH 800 6940 2870 

* UNITS WITHIN ARE WITHIN 25 MILE RADIUS OF AIRFIELD 

PAGE 5 

........ -- ''"'~. 

TRANSPORT/SPT UNITS 
STRENGTH REG eN co STRENGTH 

2650 
150 

2800 
2800 

2620 
400 

3020 
3020 

~ 4790 ~ 
n 
~ 4790 7JJ. 
7JJ. 4790 
""' "'I'j 

""' 10060 t:'!'J 
~ 550 

10610 
10610 
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INTELLIGENCE
DATA

FOR
WEEK

OF
26

MAY
THRU

01
JUN

1967

ENEMY
GROUND

ORDER
CF

BATTLE
I

CORPS
RVN

ENCLAVE
*

STATUS
COMBAT

UNITS
TRANSPORT/SPT

UNITS
DIV

HQ
REG

HQ
BN

SEP
CO

SEPPLT
STRENGTH

REG
BN

CO
STRENGTH

PHU
BAI

CONFIRMED
1

5
10

2650
UNC

PROB
2

150
UNC

POSS
TOTAL

1
5

12
2800

STRENGTH
300

1445
1055

2800

DANANG
CONFIRMED

1
6

6
2620

UNC
PROB

1
400

UNC
POSS

TOTAL
1

7
6

3020
STRENGTH

300
2165

555
3020

CHU
LAI

CONFIRMED
1

10
13

4790
UNC

PROB
UNC

POSS
TOTAL

1
10

13
4790

STRENGTH
200

3330
1260

4790

RECAP
CONFIRMED

3
21

29
10060

UNC
PROB

1
2

550
UNC

POSS
TOTAL

3
22

31
10610

STRENGTH
800

6940
2870

10610

UNITS
WITHIN

ARE
WITHIN

25
MILE

RADIUS
OF

AIRFIELD

CONFIDENTIAL
PAGE

5
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III MAF GROUND OPERATIO~S FOR THE ~EEK OF 26 ~AY THRU 01 JUN 19b1 

~ECAP OF I~FANTRV ACTIONS WITHIN TAORS 

ALL AClleNS WIT~ INC WITHOUT CONTACT 

SCUlC PLUOON COMPANY 
,MST REC SEC '!II1l TCTAl 

eA NG DA '1G eA NG DI NG D' fiG 
PHU 8A I 104 120 1M 104 309 
OANANG ""9 222 55 59 S72 623 41 411 1119 1315 
CHO LAI 

lOTAL 449 222 55 59 676 7103 4) 600 L223 162" 
OA' ACTIONS WITH CONTACT 

SQUAO PLATOON COMPANY 
CMBT REC sec AM8 CM8T REt SEC AMS CUt SID 

PHU Sll 
CANANG '+2 6 3 La 
CHU lU 

TOTAL lj2 6 3 10 

NIGHT ACTIONS WITH CONTlCT 
SQUAD PLATOON 

''''liT REC SEC AMII CMeT REC SEC 
PHU 8aI 2 2 
OANANG 15 .3 2 p- I 
CHULAI 

TOYll 15 5 2 2 3 

TOTAL NO 
CONUCT 
lCTlONS 57 1 11 5 12 3 

BlSE DEfENSE COMMaND ACTIONS 

all ACTIONS wITH AND WITHOUT CONTACT 

SQUAD SIZE ACTIONS 
BASE COMBAT RECON 

OA NG Ol NG 
OANANG 

ACTIONS WITH CO"TACT 

SECURITY 
OA NG 
62 108 

2 

2 

tO~PANY 
AM!! ClR SID 

'M8USH 
OA HG 

2 

("'BT REt SEC AMe fOUL CLR 
DA NG DA fiG DA fiG 01 ~G OA NG OA fiG 

75 24 83 36 2 2 160 62 5 5 

75 24 83 36 2 2 160 62 5 5 
CASUAL TIES 

SATT ALIeN TOT FR1ENOL't' ENEMY 
CUt SID ACT KIA WlA MIA TOT KIA vce VCS TOT 

65 3 11 2 16 25 7 71 103 

65 11 16 25 7 71 103 

CASUALTIES 
TOT FRIE'lOl Y ENEM' 
ACT KIA WIA MIA TOT KIA VCC VCS TOT ,. 3 

Z3 5 

27 8 

92 3 19 2 

PlATOO~ SIZE ACTIONS 
CO"'8AT RECCN SECURITY 
OA HG DA NG CA "G 

CASUAL Tl es 

3 6 
5 12 

8 18 

24 43 

A"'BUSH 
DA NG 

,. 
to 

11 

6 
20 3~ 

20 lj2 

91 l45 

COMPANY 
SID 
DA NG 

BATTALION 
SID ClR SID 

01 NG 

48 44 

48 44 

IIPNS CPTO 
IW CS 

8 

8 

WPHS CPTO 
IW CS 
7 
~ 

13 

21 

SQuac ACTIONS PLaTOON ACTIONS 
DAY ACT CMe REt SEC AM!! tM!! REC sec AMB 
DANANG 

COMPA"' FRIENClY ENEMY 
SID KIA WIA MIA TOT KIA VCC VCS TOT 

WPNS CPTD 
III CS 

NIGHT ACTIONS 
DANING 

TOTAL 

PAGE 6 CONFIDENTIAL 
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III
MAF

GROUND
OPERATIONS

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

26
MAY

THRU
01

JUN
1967

RECAP
OF

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

WITHIN
TAORS

ALL
ACTIONS

WITH
AND

WITHOUT
CONTACT

SCUAD
PLATOON

BATTALION
COMPANY

CMBT
REC

SEC
TOTAL

AMB
CMBT

TOTAL
REC

SEC
S/D

AMB
S/D

CLR
CLR

CA
NG

DA
NG

CA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

NG
DA

DA
NG

DA
NG

PHU
BAI

104
120

189
104

309
DANANG

449
222

55
59

572
623

75
24

43
1119

1315
411

36
83

160
62

5
5

48
44

2
2

CHU
LAI

TOTAL
449

222
55

59
676

743
75

24
43

600
1223

1624
36

83
2

160
62

2
5

5
48

44
DAY

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT
CASUALTIES

SQUAD
PLATOON

BATTALICN
TOT

COMPANY
FRIENDLY

ENEMY
WPNS

CPTO
CMBT

REC
SEC

AMB
CMBT

REC
SEC

AMB
CLR

S/D
CLR

S/D
KIA

WIA
MIA

TOT
KIA

VCC
VCS

TOT
ACT

IW
CS

PHU
BAI

DANANG
42

L
10

1
2

65
6

3
11

3
25

71
103

2
7

16
8

CHU
LAI

TOTAL
10

42
3

1
2

6
1

65
7

71
103

3
11

16
25

2
8

NIGHT
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

CASUALTIES
COMPANY

PLATOON
SQUAD

TOT
FRIENDLY

WPNS
CPTO

ENEMY
CMBT

REC
SEC

AMB
CMBT

REC
SEC

AN8
CLR

S/D
KIA

WIA
MIA

TOT
KIA

VCC
VCS

TOT
ACT

IW
CS

PHU
BAI

2
2

3
4

3
7

6
6

&
15

2
CANANG

1
3

5
5

23
12

20
4

36
6

CHU
LAI

15
5

TOTAL
2

2
27

3
20

8
4

8
18

42
13

TOTAL
NO

CONTACT
1

11
5

57
12

ACTIONS
19

1
2

3
92

2
24

91
145

11
43

3
21

BASE
DEFENSE

COMMAND
ACTIONS

ALL
ACTIONS

WITH
AND

WITHOUT
CONTACT

PLATOON
SIZE

ACTIONS
SQUAD

SIZE
ACTIONS

COMPANY
SECURITY

SECURITY
COMBAT

AMBUSH
RECON

BASE
COMBAT

RECCN
S/D

AMBUSH
NG

NG
DA

DA
DA

NG
NG

DA
NG

NG
NG

NG
DA

DA
DA

DA
DA

NG
62

108
DANANG

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT
CASUALTIES

SQUAD
ACTIONS

PLATOON
ACTIONS

ENEMY
COMPANY

FRIENDLY
WPNS

CPTD
CMB

REC
SEC

AMB
S/D

DAY
ACT

CMB
REC

SEC
AMB

MIA
TOT

KIA
WIA

KIA
CS

VCC
TOT

IW
VCS

DANANG

NIGHT
ACTIONS

DANANG

TOTAL

CONFIDENTIAL
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SQUAD INFANTRY ACTIONS WITH CONTACT FOR WEEK CF 26 MAY THRU 01 JU~ 1967 BY A~~UL~S SECTOR 

PI'UBI NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
sse 
ss~ 

WSw 
WNW 
NNW 

TOTAL 

DAN NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSII 
IISW 
IINII 
NNII 

fOUL 

CHUl! NHE 
ENE 
ue 
SSE 
SSW 
liS II 
,,"II 
NNII 

TOUl 

o - 10 COO METERS 
C~BT qEC SEC A~~ 
OA NG ca HG DA NG CA HG 

1 1 

1 1 

10 - 15 COO METERS 
CM~T REC SEC 1MB 
O! Ne D~ HG OA HG DA HG 

7 S 
3 2 

Ie -;' 

CASUalTIES RESUlTING FROM SQUAD ACTIONS 8V ANNULUS SECTOR 

OIST 
1000 iii 

PHU BAI 0 TO 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TO 20 
eVER 20 

TOTAL 

DAHANG 0 TO 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TO 20 
OVER 20 

TOTAL 

, tMU til 0 TO 10 
to Te 15 
15 TC 20 
eYER 20 

TOTAL 

NNE 
FR 

ENE ESE 
EN FR EN FR 

SSE SSW 
EN FR EN FR 

3 

1 
1 3 

7 
3 28 2 
2 33 T 
1 1 

" 69 9 

PACE e 

EN 

7 
47 

3 
51 

15 - 20 000 ~ETERS 
eMBT QEC SEC AMB 
01 NG DA HG DA ~G DA NG 

IS 1 
11> 5 
1 

32 6 2 1 2 

wsw IINW NNW 
FR EN FR EN FR 

OVER 20 000 METERS TOTAL 
CMBf REC SEC AMe 
DA HG DA HG 01 NG OA NG DA ~G 

TOTAL 
EN FR EN 

3 

1 

" 
7 

5 35 
9 80 
L 4 

15 126 

3 1 

312 

z 

27 10 
24 I~ 

I 

52 20 

TeTAL ALL ENCLAVES 16 130 

CONFIDENTIAL 

~ ' .... ,,_ ,_ ,,' _ J.·:"~r'-

. :l:~:;', ~_. ," .:' ~:~t~:i~~~~.:.· , "~·.·.A 
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SQUAD
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT
FOR

WEEK
CF

26
MAY

THRU
01

JUN
1967

BY
ANNULUS

SECTOR

0
-

10
000

METERS
OVER

20
000

METERS
10

-
15

COO
METERS

TOTAL
15

-
20

000
METERS

CM8T
REC

SEC
ANR

CHRT
REC

SEC
AMB

SEC
CMBT

REC
SEC

REC
CMBT

AMB
AMB

DA
NG

CA
NG

DA
NG

CA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

NG
DA

NG
DA

DA
NG

DA
NG

PHUBI
NNE
ENE
ESE

1
1

SSE
1

1

SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL
1

1
2

DAN
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE

7
5

1
15

1
1

1
1

1
27

10
3

1
SSW

3
2

5
16

1
1

2
1

1
2

24
10

WSW
1

1

WNW
NNW

TOTAL
1

1
1

1
10

7
32

1
2

1
1

1
2

52
20

3
2

6

CHULI
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
SQUAD

ACTIONS
BY

ANNULUS
SECTOR

DIST
SSW

ENE
NNE

NNW
ESE

SSE
TOTAL

WNW
WSW

FR
EN

FR
FR

FR
EN

EN
EN

EN
1000

M
FR

EN
FR

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

PHU
BAI

0
TO

10
10

TO
15

3
3

15
TO

20
L

1
1

CVER
20

1

TOTAL
4

1
3

1
1

DANANG
0

TO
10

7
7

5
35

28
7

3
2

10
TO

15
7

47
9

80
33

2
15

TO
20

4
OVER

20
3

1
1

1

15
57

126
69

9
TOTAL

6

CHULLAI
0

TO
10

10
TC

15

15
TC

20
CVER

20
TOTAL

TOTAL
ALL

ENCLAYES
16

130

CONFIDENTIAL
PAGE

8



. '. ..... .- ""'----.- . L". ' • 

CONFIDENTIAL 

PlATOO~ INfANTRV ACTIONS FCR T~E weEK OF 26 ~AY T~RU 01 JUN 1961 

TOTAL PL~TCCN INFA~TRV ACTICNS WIT~ AND WITHOUT CC~TACT 

CO~PAT RECCN SECt;RITV AMIIUSHES TOTAL 
CA HG TOT OA NG TOT DA NG TOT 04 Nr, TOT OA NG reT 

PHU BAI 
OANlNG 75 2' qq 83 36 119 2 " 160 62 222 
tHU LAI 

TOTAL 75 24 qq 2 4 160 62 222 

RECAP Of PLATOON INFANTRV aCTIONS WITH CONTACT 

COpl8H RECON SECURITY AMBUSHES TOT ACT W/CONT 
0. NG TOT OA NG TOT OA NG TOT OA NG TOT 0" NG TOT 

PMU BAI 2 2 2 2 
OAKANG 10 12 1 1 10 3 13 
CHU UI 

TOTAL 10 2 12 3 10 5 15 

RESULTS OF PLATCON [NFANTRY ACTION BY TYPE ACTION 

C 
t"'l ENClAYE TYPE 
[j ACT 

on ACTION NIGHT ACltON TOTAL CASUALTIES 0 
FRIENDLY CAS ENEMY CAS WPMS CPTO FRIENOLV CAS ENEM' CAS WPNS CPTO FRIENDLY ENEM' t"'l 

KU lilA ~JA KtA YCC yeS IW es Kia WIA MIA KIA yce ves III es [j 
r r 
> " PHU l\A t ''''8T > 
rJj REC rJj 
rJj SEC 
~ M~B 

2 2 2 2 2 rJj 

; 
"" ... 
t"'l TOTAL 
C 

2 2 Z 2 2 t"'l 
0 

OANING tl'I" 4 10 
REt e sec 
''''8 

TOUl 3 2 " 10 

CHllLAI c~eT 

~EC 
SEC 
~M8 

TOUL 

PAGE q CONFIDENTIAL 
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PLATCON
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
26

MAY
THRU

01
JUN

1967

TOTAL
PLATCON

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

WITH
AND

WITHOUT
CONTACT

COMPAT
RECON

SECURITY
AMBUSHES

TOTAL
CA

TOT
DA

NG
TOT

NG
DA

NG
TOT

DA
NC

TCT
DA

NG
TOT

PHU
BAI

75
24

DANANG
99

36
2

2
119

83
160

4
222

62
CHU

LAI

75
24

99
TOTAL

2
36

160
2

62
222

119
4

83

RECAP
OF

PLATOON
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT

SECURITY
TOT

ACT
W/CONT

COMBAT
RECON

AMBUSHES
DA

NG
TOT

DA
NG

TOT
DA

NG
TOT

DA
DA

NG
TOT

TOT
NG2

PHU
BAI

2
2

2
13

10
12

1
10

2
3

DANANG
1

CHU
LAI

5
15

12
TOTAL

2
3

3
10

10

RESULTS
OF

PLATOON
INFANTRY

ACTION
BY

TYPE
ACTION

NIGHT
TOTAL

CASUALTIES
ACTION

DAY
ACTION

ENCLAYE
TYPE

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPTD

WPNS
CPTD

FRIENDLY
CAS

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

FRIENDLY
ENEMY

KIA
WIA

MIA
KIA

WIA
MIA

KIA
VCC

VCS
ACT

IW
CS

CS
KIA

IW
VCC

YCS

CMBT
PHU

8A1
REC

2
2

2
2

2
SEC
AMB

2
2

2
2

Z
TOTAL

1
1

I
10

3
CHBT

4
DANANG

2
REC
SEC
AMB

2
1

1
10

3
1

4
TOTAL

CMBT
CHU

LAI
REC
SEC
AMB

TOTAL

CONFIDENTIAL
PAGE
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PLATOON INfANTRY ACTIONS WITH CONTACT FOR wEEK OF 2& MAY THRU 01 JUN 1961 BY ANNULUS SECTOR 

P!JUSI NNE 
EIIE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSw 
WSW 
WNW 
NNW 

TmAl 

OAN NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSW 
WSW 
IINW 
NIIW 

TOTAL 

CHULI NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSw 
WSw 
WNW 
NIIII 

TOTAL 

o - 10 COO METERS 10 - IS COO METERS 
C~qT REC SEC A~B CMIl T REC SEC AMB 
OA NG CA NG DA NG OA NG 04 MG O~ MG DA NG OA NG 

2 

CASUALTIES RESULTING fROM PLATOON ACT[ONS BY ANNULUS SECTOR 

D[ST 
1000 M 

PHU eAt 0 TO 10 
10 T() 15 
15 TO 20 
eYER 20 

TOTAL 

O"NANG 0 1() 10 
10 1() 15 
15 T() 20 
OYER 20 

TOUL 

CMU LAI 0 TO 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TC 20 
eVER 20 

TOTAL 

FR 
NNE ENE ESE SSE SSW 

EN FR EN FR EN fR EN Fit 
2 2 

2 2 

7 

7 

PAGE Ie 

EN 

1 
2 

3 

15 - 20 oeo ~ETERS 
eMIlT Ree sec AMe 
DA MG CA NG 04 NG OA HG 

5 1 
4 1 

9 2 

IISII 
FR EN 

wNw IINII 
FR EN FR 

OVER 20 000 METERS TOTAL 
(MeT REG SEC 4MB 
OA NG OA NG OA HG 04 MG OA NG 

2 

2 

5 1 
5 2 

10 

TOTAL 
EN FR EN 

2 2 

2 2 

1 
9 

10 

TOTAL ALL ENCLAVES 3 12 
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PLATOON
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT
FOR

WEEK
OF

26
MAY

THRU
01

JUN
1967

BY
ANNULUS

SECTOR

TOTAL
OVER

20
000

METERS
15

-
20

000
METERS

10
-

15
COO

METERS
0

-
10

000
METERS

SEC
AMB

REC
SEC

CMBT
REC

AMB
CMBT

SEC
REC

SEC
CMBT

REC
AMB

CMAT
AMB

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

CA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
DA

NG
DA

DA
NG

DA
CA

NG
NG

DA
NG

NG
NG

PHUBI
NNE
ENE
ESE

2
SSE

2
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

2
2

TOTALNNE
DAN

ENE
ESE

1
5

5
1

SSE
5

2
1

4
1

1
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

10
3

1
9

2
1

TOTAL

CHULI
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
PLATOON

ACTIONS
BY

ANNULUS
SECTOR

TOTAL
NNW

SSW
WSW

WNW
SSE

ESE
ENE

NNE
DIST

EN
FR

EN
FR

EN
FR

EN
FR

FR
FR

EN
EN

EN
FR

FR
EN

EN
FR

1000
M

2
2

2
2

PHU
BAI

0
TO

10

10
TO

15

15
TC

20
CVER

20
2

2
2

2
TOTAL

DANANG
0

TO
10

1
1

10
TO

15
9

1
2

7
1

15
TO

20
OVER

20
10

1
7

3
1

TOTAL

CHU
LAI

0
TO

10
10

TO
15

15
TC

20
CVER

20
TOTAL

12
3

TOTAL
ALL

ENCLAVES

PAGE
10
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RECAP Of BATTALION ACTIONS FOR T~E WEEK OF 2& MAY THRU 01 JUN lq61 

TOTAL wtT~ INC WIT~OUT CONTACT 
TOTAL 

ENCLAVE ClR SID ACTION 
PHU 8AI 
CANA~G 
CHU LII 

TOUL 
RESULTS OF BATTALION ACTIONS 8Y TYPE ACTION 

ENCLAVE TYPE FRIENDLY CAS ENEMY CAS 
ACT KIA vlA Mil KIA vce 

PHU 11&1 eLR 
SID 

TOTAL 

DANING CLR 
SID 

TOTAL 

CHU LAI CLR 
SID 

TOTAL 

ves 

TOTAL WITH CONTACT 
TOTAL 

ENCLAVE ClR SID ACTION 
PHU 8A1 
DANA"IG 
CHU LII 

"PNS CPTD 
IW es 

TOTAL CASUALTIES 
fRlEMDl Y ENEMY 

CASUALTIES RESULTING FROM BATTALION ACTIONS BY LOCATION 

CIST NNE ENE ESE SSE SSw wSW WNW NNW 

'" -, 

1000 M FR EN FR EN FR EN FR EN FR EN FR EN FR EN FR EN 
'HUIAI 0 TO 10 

10 TO 15 
15 TO 20 

OVER 20 
TOTAl 

OANANG a TO 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TO 20 

eVER 20 
TOTAL 

eHU LAI 0 TO 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TO 20 

OYER 20 
TOTAL 

PAGE 12 

TOTAL 
FR EN 
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RECAP
OF

BATTALION
ACTIONS

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

26
MAY

THRU
01

JUN
1967

TOTAL
WITH

CONTACT
TOTAL

WITH
AND

WITHOUT
CONTACT

TOTAL
TOTAL

ENCLAVE
CLR

S/D
ACTION

ENCLAVE
CLR

S/D
ACTION

PHU
BAI

PHU
BAI

DANANG
CANANG

CHU
LAI

CHU
LAI

TOTAL
RESULTS

OF
BATTALION

ACTIONS
BY

TYPE
ACTION

TOTAL
CASUALTIES

ENCLAVE
TYPE

FRIENDLY
CAS

WPNS
CPTD

ENEMY
CAS

FRIEMDLY
ENEMY

IW
CS

ACT
KIA

WIA
MIA

KIA
VCC

VCS

PHU
BAI

CLR
S/C

TOTAL

CLR
DANANG

S/C
TOTAL

CHU
LAI

CLR
S/D

TOTAL

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
BATTALION

ACTIONS
BY

LOCATION

TOTAL
NNW

SSW
WNW

WSW
SSE

ENE
ESE

NNE
CIST

EN
EN

FR
FR

EN
EN

FR
FR

EN
FR

FR
FR

EN
FR

FR
EN

EN
EN

1000
M

PHU
BAI

0
TO

10
10

TO
15

15
TO

20
OVER

20

TOTAL

TO
10

0
DANANG

10
TO

15

15
TO

20
CVER

20
TOTAL

TO
10

CHU
LAI

010
TO

15

15
TO

20
OVER

20
TOTAL

PAGE
12
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tCM~~NY ANC 8ATT~lIO" I~F~~TR' ACTIONS WITH CONT_CT fOR THE WEEK CF 26 MAY THRU 01 JU~ 1967 BY ANNULUS SECTO~ 

PMU 8AI 
NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSw 
IISM 
IINW 
NNN 

TOTAL 

OliN liNG 
N'IE 
E'IE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSw 
WSw 
WNIi 
NNw 

TOTAL 

eMU lAI 
N!le 
ENe 
ESE 
SSE 
Ssw 
IISII 
WNW 
NN\/ 

TOTAL 

CO~PANV I~FANTRV ACTIONS 

o TO 10 10 TO 15 15 TO 20 
CLR SIO ClR SID CL~ SfC 

C~ HG CA Ne O~ NG 04 NG OA NG OA ~G 

8ATThL!ON INFANTRY ACTIONS 
DISTANCE IN 1000 ~ETE~$ 
OVER 20 ~ TG l~ 
CL~ SID TeT 

c~ ~G OA NG ACT 

PAGe 13 

2 
1 

CL~ Sf 0 
04 N'; CA!>IG 

10 Te 15 15 TO 20 
CLR SID CLR SID 

OA ~r, OA NG DA ~G ryh"G 

OVER 20 
CLR SIO 

O~ /'IG CA NS 
TOT 
~,:r 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL

COMPANY
AND

BATTALION
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT
FOR

THE
WEEK

CF
26

MAY
THRU

01
JUN

1967
BY

ANNULUS
SECTOR

COMPANY
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
BATTALION

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

DISTANCE
IN

1000
"ETERS

10
TC

15
0

TC
10

15
TO

20
15

TO
20

OVER
20

0
10

10
OVER

20
10

TC
15

TOT
CLR

S/D
S/D

S/D
CLR

CLR
S/D

S/D
S/D

TCT
S/D

S/D
CLR

CLR
CLR

CLR
CLR

CA
NG

CA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

CA
NG

DA
NG

CA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

CA
NG

ACT
ACT

DA
NG

PHU
BAI
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL

DANANGNNE
ENE
ESE

1
1

2
SSE

1
SSW

1

WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL
1

1
1

3

CHU
LAI
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL

PAGE
13
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RECONNaiSSANCE BATTALION ACTIOHS fOR T~E WEE~ OF 2b ~AY T~~U 01 JUN 1967 

ALL ACTIONS WIT~ AHe WITHOUT CONTACT 

p~u eAI 
OANANG 
tHU LAI 
OTHER 
TOTAL 

SQUAr size ACTIONS 
55 T~S ~ECON A~B 
CA ~G CA NG DA NG 

43 33 

DAY ACTIONS WItH COIHACT 

SITNGS 
04 NG 
11 

11 

~lATOON SIZE ACTIO~S 
SS T~S RECON A~~ 
04 NG OA NG DA ~G 

70 56 
36 28 

lOb 84 q 

SQUAe 
CASUALTIES 

PLATOON 
REC AMB REC A~e 

PHU BAt 2 
DINING l 
eHU LAI It 
OTHER 
TOUl 1 7 

NIGHT ACTIONS WITH CONTACT 

PHU BAI 
DANANG 
CHU LAI 
OTHER 
TOUl 

TOUl NO 
CONUCT 
ACTIONS 2 8 

CO"PANY BN· TeT FRtE~OLY 
REt '''8 REC ACT KIA lilA ~Il 

2 
3 
4 2 

q 2 

10 2 

• ALL BATTALION sIze ACTIONS ARE LISTED UNDER OAY ACTION CATEGORY 

PAGE 14 

TOT Kia 
2 
2 

2 ~ 

2 7 

2 e 

,,-- -.,~ . 

CO~PA~Y SIZE A(TIONS 
S5 T~S ~ECO~ 1MB SIT~GS 

DA NG CA NG DA NG DA NG 

ENE"Y WPNS ePTO 
vee yes TOT III CS 

2 
2 
3 

1 

8 

eN SIZE hGTIO'lS 
SS TMS ~ECON SIT~GS 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL

RECONNAISSANCE
BATTALION

ACTIONS
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
26

MAY
THRU

01
JUN

1967

ALL
ACTIONS

WITH
AND

WITHOUT
CONTACT

SQUAC
SIZE

ACTIONS
PLATOON

SIZE
ACTIONS

COMPANY
SIZE

ACTIONS
BN

SIZE
ACTIONS

SS
TMS

RECON
AMB

SITNGS
SS

TMS
RECON

AMR
SSINGS

SS
TMS

RECON
AMB

SITNGS
SS

TMS
RECON

SITNGS
CA

NG
CA

NG
DA

NG
DA

NG
DA

NG
DA

NG
DA

NG
DA

NG
DA

NG
CA

NG
DA

NG
DA

NG
PHU

BAI
43

33
11

DANANG
70

56
8

1
CHU

LAI
36

28
:

OTHER
TOTAL

43
33

11
84

106
9

1

DAY
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

CASUALTIES
SQUAC

PLATOON
COMPANY

BN*
TCT

FRIENDLY
ENEMY

WPNS
CPTD

REC
AMB

REC
ANB

REC
AMB

REC
ACT

KIA
WIA

MIA
TOT

KIA
VCC

VCS
TOT

IW
CS

PHU
BAI

2
2

2
2

DANANG
3

3
2

2
CHU

LAI
4

4
2

2
3

3
OTHER
TOTAL

2
7

9
2

7
2

7

NIGHT
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

PHU
BAI

DANANG
1

1
1

1
CHU

LAI
OTHER
TOTAL

1
1

1
1

TOTAL
NO

CONTACT
ACTIONS

2
8

10
2

2
8

8

ALL
BATTALION

SIZE
ACTIONS

ARE
LISTED

UNDER
DAY

ACTION
CATEGORY

CONFIDENTIAL
PAGE

14
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REtO~ BATTALION CONTACT ACTIONS IN TiORS 8Y ANNULUS seCTOR FOR THE MEEK OF 26 MAY THRU 01 JUN 19b7 

PMU 8A I NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSW 
liS It 
IINII 
NNW 

TOTAL 

OANA~ NNE 
ENE 
Ese 
SSE 
SSII 
I/SII 
I/NW 
NNII 

TOTAL 

CHU lAl NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSw 
IISI1 
I/NII 
NNII 

TOTAL 

0-10 000 "ETERS 
REtON AMBUSH 
01 NG CA NG 

10-15 000 -EYERS 15-20 000 ~ETHS 
RECON A"BUSH RECOH 4~eUSH 
01 IIG OA HG OA NG 01 ~G 

2 

CASUALTIES RESUlTINt fRO" RECON 8N ACTIONS IN TlOR 8Y ANNULUS SECTOR 

01ST 
1000 " 

PHO 8Al 0 TO 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TO 20 
OVER 20 

TOTAL 

OANANe 0 TO 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TO 20 
OVER 20 

TOTAL 

CHU lAl 0 TO 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TO 20 
OYER 20 

TOTAL 

NNE 
fR EN 

ENE 
FR EN 

ESE 
fR EN 

SSE 
FR EN 

SSI/ 
FR EN 

WSW 
FR EN 

eVER 20 000 METERS 
RECOH AMBUSH 
OA ~G OA NG 

IINW 
FR EN 

"Nil 
fR EN 

TOTAL 
fR EN 

.. ,.. .. _ .. -

PAGE 15 CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL

RECON
BATTALION

CONTACT
ACTIONS

IN
TAORS

BY
ANNULUS

SECTOR
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
26

MAY
THRU

01
JUN

1967

0-10 000
METERS

10-15
000

METERS
15-20

000
METERS

OVER
20

000
METERS

RECON
AMBUSH

RECON
AMBUSH

RECON
AMBUSH

AMBUSH
RECON

CA
NG

CA
NG

CA
NG

DA
NG

CA
NG

DA
NG

NG
DA

DA
NG

PHU
BAI

NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW

1

WNW
1

NNW
TOTAL

2

DANANG
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW

1
1

NNW
TOTAL

1
1

CHU
LAI

NNE
ENE

INSURANCE
QUALITATION

ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
RECON

8N
ACTIONS

IN
TAOR

BY
ANNULUS

SECTOR

DIST
NNE

ENE
ESE

SSE
SSW

WSW
NNW

WNW
TOTAL

1000
M

EN
FR

FR
EN

FR
EN

EN
FR

EN
FR

EN
FR

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

PHU
BAI

0
TO

10
10

TO
15

15
TO

20
OVER

20
TOTAL

0
TO

10
DANANG

10
TO

15

15
TO

20
OVER

20
TOTAL

CHU
LAI

0
TO

10
10

TO
15

15
TO

20
OVER

20
TOTAL

PAGE
15
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SPECIAL OPERATIONS III 

I~Cl CPERAllON 
CAres NA~E 

OlJUN CI~AR-

CONT RON 
INTERI~ 

REPeRT 

INCl OPEII.UIClIe 
CATES NA~E 

13MAY CROC~-
CONT En 

INTEI\IM 
AEPORT 

INCt OPERnlON 
CATes NAME 

11 MAY P'AltoeUR 
CONT INTER 1M 

REPORT 

SIZE 

llN 

HELO 
SORT 

00130 

SIZE 

eN 

HELD 
SORT 

00100 

sIze 

REGT 

HELD 
SORT 

05210 

.,...... -- '''---.-. 

~'F / SLF FO~ THE WEEK OF 26 MAY THRU 01 JUN 19b7 

lYPE CORPS/AREA 
COORDINATE 

SEARCf' I CORPS 
AND QUANG TR I 

oeSTRCY xO 1258 

FRIENDLY OATA 
nTACK SORT 

TACTICAL FRIl'OOLV 
C~DRS USMC 

CG 30 3/3 
~AR on 3/4 

219/-1 
213 
L/'I 
3/9 

USMC OTHR KfA lilA MfA Nel 
EN~Y 

SlR 
0032 013 098 

TYPE COI\PS/AI\EA TACTICAL FRIENDLY 
COORDINATE CfIIDRS USMC 

SEARCH I CORPS CMOR 26TH 1126 
AIiD QI,iANG TRI !'ARINES 
DESTROY xD 8155 

FRIENDLY DATA 
nYACK SORT ENMY 
us"e OTHR KIA WIA IolIA NlIl STP 

0455 003 002 01~ 

TYPE CORPS/AREA TACTICAL FRIENDl Y 
COORDINATE C,",DRS USMC 

S t 0 t CORPS CMOR TF 
QUANG NGAI OREGON 
es 1042 

FRIENDlv DATA 
ATTACK SORT ENMY 

USMC OTHR KIA lilA MIA NlIl STR 
0237 054 2eI 

PAGE L6 

R~N 

RV~ 

RYN 

U'IITS 
OTHER 

ENE"Y DATA 
WPNS (PTD 

KIA vee ves veo I lie ewc 
0001 0020 0003 

UIeITS 
OTHER 

ENEMV DATA 

KIA YCC yes yeo 
0051 

UNITS 

KIA 
0379 

OTHER 

USA 
11327 
21502 
21)21 

ENEMV DATA 

'ICC VCS 
011 0265 

veo 

.. ;, .... ;. 

IIPNS CPTO 
IWC clle 

WPNS CPTO 
IIIC ewe 

0154 011 

..JIII' .. _--

0 
t"'l 
[j 
r 
> 
rJj 
rJj 

; ... 
t"'l 
0 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL

SPECIAL
OPERATIONS

III
MAF

/
SLF

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

26
MAY

THRU
01

JUN
1967

OPERATION
SIZE

TYPE
INCL

CORPS/AREA
UNITS

TACTICAL
FRIENDLY

CATES
NAME

COORDINATE
OTHER

USMC
CMORS

RVN

01 JUN
CIMAR-

BN
SEARCH

I
CORPS

CG
30

3/3
CONT

AND
QUANG

TRI
RON

MAR
DIV

3/4
INTERIM

DESTROY
XD

1258
2191-1

REPORT
2/3
L/9
3/9

FRIENDLY
DATA

ENEMY
DATA

ATTACK
SORT

HELO
WPNS

CPTO
ENMY

SORT
USMC

OTHR
WIA

MIA
NBL

KIA
STR

VCC
VCS

VCD
CWC

IWC
KIA

00130
013

098
0032

0007
0020

0003

OPERATION
SIZE

CORPS/AREA
TACTICAL

TYPE
INCL

FRIENDLY
UNITS

CATES
COORDINATE

CMORS
NAME

USMC
RVN

OTHER

CMDR
26TH

I
CORPS

BN
SEARCH

1/26
CROCK-

13MAY
MARINES

QUANG
TRI

ETT
CONT

AND
DESTROY

XO
8755

INTERIM
REPORT

DEPARTMENT

ENEMY
DATA

FRIENDLY
DATA

ATTACK
SORT

WPNS
CPTO

ENMY
HELO

KIA
VCC

VCS
VCD

MIA
IWC

CWC
OTHR

WIA
USMC

KIA
STR

SORT
NBL

0455
018

00100
0051

003
002

TACTICAL
CORPS/AREA

TYPE
UNITS

OPERATION
SIZE

FRIENDLY
INCL

CMDRS
COORDINATE

USMC
OTHER

RVN
DATES

NAME

CMDR
TF

I
CORPS

S
&

D
REGT

USA
MALMEUR

11MAY
INTERIM

OREGON
1/327

QUANG
NGAI

CONT
2/502

as
7042

REPORT
2/327ENEMY

DATA
FRIENDLY

DATA
ENMY

WPNS
CPTO

ATTACK
SORT

HELO
KIA

WIA
MIA

NBL
VCC

VCS
VCD

STR
IWC

CWC
KIA

USMC
OTHR

SORT
0154

011
011

0265
0379

0237
281

054
05210

PAGE
16
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CONFIDENTIAL 

SPECIAL CPE~ATIO~S III 

I'lCL OPERA T IO~ 
C~TES NA~E 

IS'UY PE A~ 
26MAY CH~RGER 

fINAL 
~cOCRT 

l"el OPEUTION 
CATES NAME 

;:6"'''V UNleN 
CaNT II 

t'lTEPIM 
REPORT 

INCl OPUU ION 
tATES Nl~E 

22MlV (MCCrAli 
CaNT INTER I~ 

REPeRl 

SItE 

. l < 

"HO 
SORT 

01312 

SIZE 

REGT 

HELO 
SORT 

01179 

StlE 

RGT 

HELD 
SO~l 

coose 

MAF I SLF FOR T~E WEEK OF 26 MAY THRU 01 JUN lq~7 

TYPE CC~PS/A~E~ 

ceoo.1) INAH 

SE: :C~ r CCRPS 
~NO ~U~NC TR I 

DESTROY YO 1270 
A~PHI8 

FRIENOLV DATA 
ATTACK SORT 

TACTICAL 
C~DRS 

eTG 79.4 

US~C OTHR KIA WIA MIA N8l 
023 

TYPE CORPSIAREA TACTICAL 
COORDINATE eMDRS 

SEARCH I CORPS eMDR 
AND OUANG NGAI 5TH MAR 

OESTROY ST 0'130 

FRIENOLY OATA 
ATTACK SORT 

USMC OTHR KIA lilA MIA Nel 
0159 020 037 101 

TYPE CORPS/uE_ TACTICAL 
CCORDINAlE C"'OIlS 

S t; 0 I CORPS omR "TH 
THUA THIEN ItaRtNES 
YO 5C125 

FRIENDLY DATA 
ATTACK SORT 
us,.e OlHR KIA wlA MIA Nel 

0072 005 OZ6 

FRlr,"~Y 

USMC 

Sl T 1/3 
H~" 263 

ENMY 
STR 

FRIENDt y 
USMC 

5MAR/-1 ARVN 

~v~ 

UN 

IREINI 1ST GP 
6TH 

REG 

ENMY 
STR 

FRIENDLY 
IISMC RVN 

2{" 
1/" 

ENI'IY 
STR 

PAGe 1M 

... ,.. ... -.~ 

l_t~. ~S 

OTHE~ 

ENEMY OAU 
WPNS ePTe 

KIA vCC ves veD twC cwe 
ooe3 

:)NITS 
OTHER 

ENEMY DATA 
WPNS CPTO 

KIA yec YCS yeo IWC ewe 
0211 011 01~ 0006 

UNITS 
OTHER 

ENEI'IY OAU 
WPNS CPTO 

I(JA YCC YCS yeo IIiC elle 
0041 001 0017 OOOit 

0 
t"'l 
[j 
r 
> 
rJJ 
rJJ ; ... 
t:"j 
0 
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CONFIDENTIAL

SPECIAL
OPERATIONS

111
MAF

/
SLF

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

26
MAY

THRU
01

JUN
1967

INCL
OPERATION

SIZE
TYPE

CCRPS/AREA
TACTICAL

FRIENDLY
UNITS

CATES
NAME

CCORDINATE
CMDRS

USMC
OTHER

RVN

18MAY
PEAL

IF
SEARCH

T
CCRPS

CTG
79.4

BLT
1/3

26MAY
CHARGER

AND
CUANG

TRI
HMP

263
FINAL

DESTROY
YO

1270
REPORT

AMPHIB

FRIENDLY
DATA

ENEMY
DATA

HELO
ATTACK

SORT
WPNS

CPTC
ENMY

SORT
USMC

OTHR
KIA

WIA
MIA

NBL
KIA

VCC
VCS

VCD
STR

IWC
CWC

01312
023

0083

INCL
OPERATION

SIZE
CORPS/AREA

TYPE
TACTICAL

FRIENDLY
UNITS

CATES
NAME

COORDINATE
CMDRS

USMC
OTHER

RVN

26MAY
UNION

REGT
SEARCH

I
CORPS

CMDR
5MAR/-/

ARVN
CONT

II
AND

QUANG
NGAI

5TH
MAR

/REIN/
1ST

GP
INTERIM

DESTROY
BT

0930
6TH

REPORT
REG

INCLUDING

FRIENDLY
DATA

ENEMY
OATA

ATTACK
SORT

HELO
WPNS

CPTO
ENMY

SORT
OTHR

USMC
KIA

WIA
MIA

NBL
KIA

VCC
VCS

VCD
STR

IWC
CWC

01179
0159

101
037

020
0217

011
014

0006

INCL
OPERATION

SIZE
TYPE

CORPS/AREA
TACTICAL

FRIENDLY
UNITS

DATES
NAME

CCORDINATE
USMC

CMORS
RVN

OTHER

22MAY
CHOCTAN

I
CORPS

RGT
S

0
CMDR

4TH
2/4

INTERIM
THUA

THIEN
CONT

MARINES
1/4

REPORT
YO

5925

FRIENDLY
DATA

ENEMY
DATA

ATTACK
SORT

HELD
ENMY

WPNS
CPTO

USMC
OTHR

KIA
WIA

MIA
NBL

SORT
KIA

VCC
VCS

VCD
STR

IWC
CWC

0072
00088

0041
001

0017
026

005
0004

PAGE
16A
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SPECIAL OPERATIONS III ~'F 1 SLF FOR THE WEEK OF 26 MAY THltU 01 JUN 1967 

INCl OHIUTION 
UTES NA"~ 

20APR PRAIRIE 
31"AY III 

FINAL 
REPORT 

IPlCl OPERITION 
DUES N'~E 

19MAY DUVAL 
26MAY FINAL 

REPORT 

fNeL OPERUION 
CATeS ItAME 

19MAV HICKORV 
26MAY AND 

8eLT 
HGHT 

FINAl 
REPCI? 

SIZE 

REGT 

HELD 
SORT 
09~96 

sue 

8N 

HELO 
SOU 

slle 

REGT 

HELD 
SORT 

01165 

T'I'PE CORPS/AREA 
COORDINATE 

S & 0 I CORPS 
QUANG TRI 
XO 1258 

FRtENOL'I' DATA 
ATTACK SORT 

TAC TICAL FIHENOlv 
C~ORS USMC 

eG 30 MAR 3/3 
OIV 3/4 

219/-1 
2/3 
11'1 
3/'1 

USMC OTMR KIA WIA MIA NBL 
ENI'I'I' 

STR 
0513 013 164 9~9 

TYPE CORPS/AREa UCTlCAL FRIENDLY 
COORDINATE CMDRS USMC 

SEARCII I CORPS CMOR TTH 117/-1 
AND AT 9881 MARINES IREINI 

DESTROY QuaNG NAM 

FRieNDLY DATA 
ATTACK SORT ENMY 

USN( OTHR KIA IUA NIA NBL SfR 
001 

TYPE COItPSIAREA TACTICAL FRIENOLY 
COORDINATE CMDRS USMC 

SEARCH I CORPS CG 3D NAR 2126 
AND QUANG TRI DIY 3'It 

DESTROY YO 1270 219 

I'" 1/'1 
3/'1 

FRIENDLY DUA 
anACK SORT ENMY 
US~C OTHR KIA lilA Mil N8L STR 

119 817 

PAGE 161; 

. " ~\ 

IlVN 
UNITS 

OTHER 

ENE~Y OATA 
WPN5 CPTO 

KIA vec YCS VCD [we ewe 
0489 009 0093 '[37 Ol3 

UPIITS 
RVN OTHeR 

ENENY DATA 
IIPNS CPTO 

KIA VCC VCS ¥CD IIIC CIIC 

UNITS 
RVN OTHER 

ENEMY DATto 
IIPNS CPTO 

KIA vee VCS veD I lie elle 
0362 0031 007'1 029 

",. P"'-

~ 
~ 
~ 

~ 
'Jl 
'Jl 

""' "'I'j 

""' t:'!'J 
C 
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SPECIAL
OPERATIONS

111
MAF

/
SLF

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

26
MAY

THRU
01

JUN
1967

INCL
OPERATION

SIZE
TYPE

CORPS/AREA
TACTICAL

FRIENDLY
UNITS

CATES
NAME

CMDRS
USMC

COORDINATE
OTHER

RVN

PRAIRIE
REGT

S
&

0
CG

30
MAR

I
CORPS

20APR
3/3

QUANG
TRI

3/4
31WAY

IV
DIV

2/9/-/
FINAL

XD
1258

REPORT
2/3
1/9
3/9

FRIENDLY
DATA

ENEMY
DATA

WPNS
CPTO

ATTACK
SORT

ENMY
HELO

KIA
WIA

MIA
NBL

KIA
VCC

VCS
VCD

IWC
CWC

OTHR
STR

SORT
USMC

0489
009

0093
^137

013
999

013
09496

164
0513

INCL
OPERATION

SIZE
CORPS/AREA

FRIENDLY
TACTICAL

UNITS
TYPE

OTHER
RVN

USMC
COORDINATE

CMDRS
DATES

NAME

CHOR
7TH

1/7/-1
t

CORPS
BN

19MAY
DUVAL

SEARCH
/REIN/

AT
9887

MARINES
26MAY

AND
FINAL

QUANG
NAM

DESTROY
REPORT

ENEMY
DATA

FRIENDLY
DATA

DECLARATION

WPNS
CPTO

ENMY
ATTACK

SORT
HELO

IWC
CWC

KIA
VCC

VCS
VCD

KIA
WIA

MIA
NBL

STR
SORT

USMC
OTHR

001

FRIENDLY
UNITS

TACTICAL
CORPS/AREA

OPERATION
SIZE

TYPE
INCL

OTHER
CMDRS

COORDINATE
USMC

RVN
CATES

NAME

CG
30

MAR
2/26

I
CORPS

REGT
SEARCH

19MAY
HICKORY

QUANG
TRI

3/4
DIV

26MAY
AND

AND
2/9

DESTROY
YD

1270
BELT

1/4
TIGHT

1/9
FINAL

3/9
REPORT

ENEMY
DATA

FRIENDLY
DATA

WPNS
CPTO

ENMY
ATTACK

SORT
HELO

VCS
CWC

KIA
WIA

MIA
NBL

VCC
IWC

VCD
KIA

STR
USMC

OTHR
SORT

029
0037

0079
0362

817
119

01165

PAGE
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• 

SPECIAL OPERATIONS III ~AF I SLF FOR T~E WEEK OF 26 MAY T~RU 01 JUN lq61 

[NCl OPERATION 
[ATES NA~E 

17"'Y Tf'UNCER 
27MAY CRAGeN 

FINAL 
REPCRT 

SIze 

RGT 

HELD 
SORT 

00861> 

TYPE CORPS/AREA 
CCORDINAlE 

SEARCf! I CORPS 
AND QUANG NGAI 

OESTROV AT 8254 

FRIENOlY DATA 
ATTACK SORT 

TAe TICAL 
CMDRS 

CMOR ZNC 
BOE 
RCKMC 

USMC OTHR KY' WIA ~IA NBl 
003~ 015 045 

PACE 16C 

FRIENDLY UNITS 
USMC RVN eTHER 

ENMY 
STR 

1ST BN 
2NO BN 

RCK"'C 
C 30 21 
Sl I!'iF 
e TRP 
2Il1USA 

ENE~Y DATA 
WPHS CPTO 

KIA vec vcs veo Iwe ewc 
0147 006 0007 002 

-. -- - - .. ----.- . 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL

SPECIAL
OPERATIONS

III
MAF

/
SLF

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

26
MAY

THRU
01

JUN
1967

INCL
OPERATION

SIZE
TYPE

CORPS/AREA
TACTICAL

FRIENDLY
UNITS

CATES
NAME

CCORDINATE
CMORS

USMC
RVN

OTHER

17MAY
THUNDER

RGT
SEARCH

I
CORPS

CMOR
2NC

1ST
BN

27MAY
CRAGCN

AND
QUANG

NGA1
BDE

2ND
BN

FINAL
DESTROY

AT
8254

RCKMC
RCKMC

REPORT
C

30
21

ST
INF

C
TRP

2/11USA

FRIENDLY
DATA

ENEMY
DATA

HELO
ATTACK

SORT
ENMY

WPNS
CPTO

SORT
USMC

OTHR
KIA

WIA
MIA

NBL
STR

KIA
VCC

VCS
VCD

IWC
CWC

00866
0034

015
045

0147
006

0007
002
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PAGE
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ARTILLERY OPERATIONS FOR THE weEK OF 26 HAY THRU 01 JUN 1967 

ENCLAVE TYPE CBS UNOB H/I TOTAL 
WPN 

MAF RVN OTH ~E ILL . OTM 

PHU BAt 155 G 11 5 65 81 81 106 6 9 
155 '" 14 1 143 158 157 1 365 6 
105 H 19 4 131 
107 HT 

154 154 353 74 1 

81N G 
TOTAL 44 10 339 393 392 1 824 86 10 

DANANG 155 G 15 7 21 43 39 4 282 22 47 
155 H en 68 680 841 886 117 2680 249 156 
105 H 301 116 1095 1512 1462 50 8503 526 725 
107 HT 24 13 134 171 171 612 26 43 
8tN G B 14 19 41 38 3 278 

TOTAL "41 218 1949 2608 2596 174 12355 823 971 
C C 
t"I"j t"'l CHU LAI 155 G (j (j 

155 H 
~ ~ 105 H 
7JJ. 7JJ. 107 HT 7JJ. 7JJ. .... .... SJN G "'1"1 "'I'l .... .... TOTAL t"I"j t"'l 

C C 
TOT All ENCl 485 228 2288 3001 2988 115 13179 909 981 

e 

PAGE 11 CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL

ARTILLERY
OPERATIONS

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

26
MAY

THRU
01

JUN
1967

ENCLAVE
TYPE

CBS
UNOB

H/1
TOTAL

MAF
RVN

OTH
HE

ILL
OTH

WPN
PHU

BAI
155

G
11

5
65

81
81

106
6

9
155

H
14

1
143

158
157

1
365

6
105

H
19

4
131

154
154

74
353

1
107

HT
8IN

G
TOTAL

44
10

339
393

392
1

824
86

10

DANANG
155

G
15

7
21

43
39

4
282

22
47

155
H

93
68

680
841

886
117

2680
249

156
105

H
301

116
1095

1512
1462

50
8503

526
725

107
HT

24
13

134
171

171
612

26
43

8IN
G

14
B

19
41

38
3

278
TOTAL

218
441

1949
2608

2596
174

12355
823

971

OCCURRENCE

CHU
LAI

155
G

155
H

105
H

107
HT

8IN
G

TOTAL

TOT
ALL

ENCL
485

228
2288

3001
2988

175
13179

909
981

CONFIDENTIAL
PAGE

17



CONFIDENTIAL 

It I ~Af AIR OPERATIONS FCR THE ~EEK OF 26 ~AY THRU 01 JU~ 1967 

SOUT~ VIETN~~ seRTIE SU~~ART 

UTAC\( SORTIES AIR OEFE~<" 

TYPE ~R rOll TOTc CNXIf~ r.~D TOT 
A/C A/C CAS C~5 T~ ESC SCRT TASK eA TG AlR AAD CAP SC" 
AIt 58 212 3e~ 3B 633 783 
A6 22 5'1 59 193 
FIt 39 272 12<1 " 407 505 
F8 26 80 237 27 310" 410 Z 
TOll 145 56" 808 71 1"103 l8'11 2 

TYPE BOMBS BY WEIGHT CLASS NAPALM TONS 
A/C 250 500 1000 2000 500 1000 RCKTS MSlS 20 MM ORO 
AIt 'HI 635 398 573 40 255 6 19610 748 
46 1224 10 348 
fit 1408 1348 334 449 6B 1500 ~67 
Fe 345 118 31 322 36 1315 27600 429 
TOll 2124 3525 773 322 lOSS 40 2183 6 48710 2191 

crMOn SPT 

viS ROR T,~C 

~J'C REG ,41 

13 
6 

" 10 13 

TONSI VC K~A 

SOH PROS CONF 
1.26 112 81 
5.90 
2.16 35 19 
1.35 5 
1.7" 152 100 

PHOTO/eleCTRONIC'~ECO~ AIRCRAFT AIRLIfT ANO SPECIAL MISSIONS 
TYPE NR VIS PHO RD~ ROFI TOTAL TYPE NR COMBAT LOGIST 
Ale Alt REt REC REC IR SlAR ElEe TAe C~8 SPT AlC AlC TC eRG TC eRG FlR OFl 
RF" 7 40 5 9 54 ell1 7 6 25 ") 21 
A7 e130 3 82 "8 37 23 14 
EA6 " US2 2 
EFlO 8 OIC 5 
OIC 5 3 26 2~ TCTL 17 82 5" 62 66 35 
TF9 6 13 20 33 
TOTl 30 16 "0 5 'I 46 116 

HEliCOPTERS 
ARMED C014BAT COMBAT LOGISTIC LOGISTIC COMMAND! SEARCH! 

TYPE NR ~ElO TRP CARY CARGO TRP CARY CARGO CONTROL RESCUE 
AIC AIC 50R lSK SOli T5K SOli lSK SOli TSK SOR TSK SOR lSI< SOR lSI< 
UH3" 97 132 7'1 308 125 653 387 641 3100 872 ,,89 4 2 
CI4-o\6 62 'IZ" 368 "1" 16'1 116 56 65 41 
UHtE 68 1'006 550 2 1 28 'I 2 ~ 88 ,,4 12 6 
CH37 &8 
CMS] ~" 20 5 28 8 61 11 371 6'l 
TOfl ~51 1538 62'1 1254 49'1 1123 573 820 415 BOS 59'1 88 H 16 9 

CAS EvAC REeON TACIAI Ale RECVRY Nil TONS Nil. CAS ORO EXPENDED 
SOR TSK SOR TSK SOli TSI( SOli 151< PAX CARGO EVAC IICI<T MGUN 

UH34 1089 506 145 57 e 6 3622 418 10~0 1380 
(H46 47 28 30 21 13 e 8 4 '718 330 291 6490 
UHIE 11 e 1102 55 48 28 5 4 876 Z 35 1308 1'13208 
tH37 
(H53 "3 17 1812 "32 1 ISO 
TOTl Ill, 7 542 317 In 61 36 61, 31 11088 1182 1317 1308 201228 

PAGE 18 
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RECAP 

TOn ron 
C~8 C"II SPT 
633 

59 13 
407 " 344 4 

1443 2J 

STRU(TR SAMPANS 
DES DI'IG DES Ol'lG 
410 301 Z 

222 105 
III 81 
7H "87 2 

PSY AIR NR TONS 
WAR RFl OTH PAx CAIIGO 

1042 59 
21 4913 S08 

52 6 

21 6001 873 

PSY 
wARFARE 
SOR TSI< 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL

III
MAF

AIR
OPERATIONS

FCR
THE

WEEK
OF

26
MAY

THRU
01

JUN
1967

SOUTH
VIETNAM

SCRTIE
SUMMARY

FIGHTER/ATTACK
AIRCRAFT

ATTACK
SORTIES

AIR
DEFENSE

COMPAT
SPT

RECAP

TYPE
NR

TOTL
TOTIL

CNXWX
R&D

TOT
RDR

TOTL
TAC

TOTL
vis

A/C
A/C

CAS
CAS

10
SCRT

TASK
ESC

TG
BA

CAP
AAD

SCR
CMR

set
REC

ALR
A/

FFC
CMB

58
A4

212
383

783
38

633
633

22
A6

59
59

193
13

13
59

39
F4

272
129

407
505

6
407

6
6

80
F8

26
237

344
27

2
410

344
4

4
TOTL

145
564

808
1443

1891
71

2
1443

10
13

23

TYPE
BOMBS

BY
WEIGHT

CLASS
NAPALM

TONS
TONS/

STRUCTR
SAMPANS

VC
KRA

A/C
250

1000
500

2000
500

RCKTS
1000

MSLS
20

MM
SORT

ORD
PROB

CONF
DES

DMG
DES

DMG
971

A4
835

398
573

255
40

19610
748

1.26
6

410
301

112
81

2
A6

1224
10

5.90
348

1408
F4

1348
449

334
613

1500
35

2.16
222

105
19

967
345

F8
118

31
322

27600
36

1315
429

121
81

5
1.35

TOTL
2724

3525
773

322
1058

2183
40

48710
1.74

753
487

2391
2

152
6

100

PHOTO/ELECTRONIC/RECON
AIRCRAFT

AIRLIFT
AND

SPECIAL
MISSIONS

TYPE
NR

VIS
PHO

RDR
TOTAL

RDF/
TYPE

COMBAT
NR

TONS
PSY

AIR
LOGIST

NR
A/C

A/C
REC

IR
SLAR

ELEC
TAC

CMB
SPT

REC
REC

OTH
TC

A/C
A/C

TC
CRG

CARGO
CRG

RFL
FLR

PAX
DFL

WAR
RF4

5
54

7
40

9
C117

7
1042

21
43

25
59

6
A7

C130
82

37
4913

3
23

21
48

14
808

EA6
4

US2
2

52
6

EF10
8

01C
5

01C
5

TOTL
17

3
26

6007
54

29
35

82
62

21
66

873
TF9

13
20

33
6

TOTL
30

40
5

16
9

116
46

HELICOPTERS
COMBAT

COMBAT
LOGISTIC

ARMED
COMMAND/

LOGISTIC
SEARCH/

PSY
TYPE

NR
TRP

CARY
CARGO

MELO
TRP

CARY
CARGO

CONTROL
RESCUE

WARFARE
A/C

A/C
SOR

SOR
TSK

SOR
SOR

SOR
TSK

TSK
TSK

TSK
TSK

SOR
SOR

SOR
TSK

TSK
UH34

97
132

653
79

125
387

340
308

872
641

4
489

2
414

924
CH46

62
65

169
116

56
368

41

UHIE
550

1406
2

2
2

68
12

1
9

28
44

88
6

CH37
68

20
37

CH53
24

5
61

371
28

8
69

1308
1123

1254
573

TOTL
251

1538
435

499
599

629
16

820
88

8
44

TAC/A
EVAC

NR
CAS

A/C
RECVRY

NR
RECON

ORD
EXPENDED

CAS
TONS

SOR
CARGO

TSK
SOR

TSK
TSK

EVAC
SOR

PAX
SOR

MGUN
TSK

RCKT
57

145
1050

418
1089

3622
506

1380
8

UH34
6

6490
4778

13
330

21
47

30
291

CH46
28

8
8

4
5

55
193208

48
876

142
1308

35
11

28
8

4
2

UHIE
CH37

17
1812

432
43

150
1

CH53
11088

1182
36

61
31

1377
542

201228
133

1308
64

317
1147

TOTL

PAGE
18
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III MAF AIR OPERATICNS FO~ THE WEEK OF 26 MAY T~RU 01 JUN 1967 

OUT OF COUNTRY SU~~ARY 

NO~TM VIETNAM 

COl'IlAT SORTIES COPlBn SUPPORT SO~Tles 
TYPE FU AR" RES TOT FLY TONS TO~SI ECMI AIR 
lIC sn SUP REe CAP CAP CMg HRS ORD SORT REC Eell UN EL'l RfL ... 1S 18 30 20.6 1.14 
16 49 49 76 252.4 5.15 
FIt 1e 18 20 60.2 3.34 
Fe " " " 10.4 2.60 
Rf" 
AT 
EA6 19 
EFtO 63 

TOTl 89 eQ 130 343.6 3.86 82 

LAOS 

COMeAT SORTIES COM8AT SUPPORT SORTIES 
T'rPE FLK ARM RES TOT FlT TONS TONSI ECMI AIR 
Alt STI( SUP REC CAP CAP CM8 HRS ORO SORT REC ECI'I ElN HN RFt 
u 
16 
fit 6 6 7 17.3 2.88 
Fe 
RF4 
U 
eat. 
EFtO 

TOll 6 6 T 17.3 2.ee 
MV/LO 
TOll 95 95 137 360.'1 3.80 82 

PACE NO. 19 

TOT Gi'lD 
eMS HT CNXI/X AlR 

SAR aTH SPT HRS 8A TG NIL 

30 30 42 

19 60 
63 176 

30 112 278 

TOT GND 
CMB FlT CNXWX AlR 

SAR OTH SPT HRS 8A TG NIL C 
t"'l 
(') 
r 
> 
IJJ 
IJJ .... 
"fl 
t;l 
C 

30 112 278 

SECRET 

SECRET

111
MAF

AIR
OPERATIONS

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

26
MAY

THRU
01

JUN
1967

OUT
OF

COUNTRY
SUMMARY

NORTH
VIETNAM

COMBAT
SORTIES

COMBAT
SUPPORT

SORTIES
TOT

GND
TYPE

FLK
ARM

TOT
RES

FLT
TONS

TONS/
ECM/

AIR
FLT

CMB
CNXWX

ALR
A/C

STK
SUP

REC
CAP

CAP
CMB

HRS
SORT

ORD
REC

ECM
ELN

ELN
RFL

SAR
OTH

SPT
TG

HRS
8A

N/L
A4

18
18

30
20.6

1.14
A6

49
49

76
252.4

5.15
F4

18
18

20
60.2

3.34
FB

4
4

10.4
4

2.60
RF4

30
42

30
ATEA6

19
19

60
EFIO

63
63

176

TOTL
89

89
130

343.6
3.86

82
112

30
278

LADS

COMBAT
SORTIES

COMBAT
SUPPORT

SORTIES
TOT

GND
TYPE

FLK
ARM

RES
TOT

FLT
TONS

TONS/
ECM/

AIR
FLT

CMB
CNXWX

ALR
A/C

STK
SUP

REC
CAP

CAP
CMB

HRS
SORT

ORD
REC

ECM
ELN

SAR
ELN

RFL
OTH

SPT
HRS

8A
TG

N/L
A4A6F4

6
7

17.3
6

2.88
F8RF4
A7EA6
EF10

TOTL
6

7
17.3

6
2.88

NV/LO
TOTL

95
95

137
360.9

3.80
82

30
112

278

PAGE
NO.

19
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[II ~AF AIR CPERATIONS FOR THE WEE~ OF 26 MAY THRU 01 JUN 1961 

FIXED WING COMelT LCSS AND DAMAGE 
lOCUICN 

TYPE SV NY LO on" VIS PHD AR" RES ROR 41R eMS lOG ON 
_,C LS C~ LS OM LS OM LS OM CAS OAS ESC 10 AAD CAP R~C REt lR SLR ~AC ST~ SUP REC CAP ECN ELN REC RFL SAR lC CA TC CA FlR aTH GND 
&4 1 1 
A6 
F4 3 
F8 
Rf4 
A1 
E&6 
EFlO 
OIC 
TF9 
US2 
Clll 
CBO 

TOll 1 4 2 3 

HELICOPTER co~eAT LOSS AND DAMAGED 

LOCATION· SUPPORTING 
TYPE OONGHA PHueAl OANANG CHUlAI OTHER ARM COM8AT lOGIST COM psy CAS 011 ~AF OTHER 
Alt lS OM lS O~ LS OM LS O~ LS OM HEL TC C& TC CA CON SAR 'UR Eve REe FAe TAR OTH GNO lS 0" lS OM 
UM34 1 2 2 7 3 3 5 1 12 
CH46 1 6 6 7 
utm 1 2 3 " CH31 
eH53 2 It 

Ton 2 2 5 2 16 3 10 5 6 2 27 

• ENTRIES UNOER LOCATION ARE FOR HEL[COPTERS OPERATING IN OR FROM THE TACTlC~L AREA SHOWN 

PAGE 20 SECRET 

SECRET

III
MAF

AIR
OPERATIONS

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

26
MAY

THRU
01

JUN
1967

FIXED
WING

COMBAT
LCSS

AND
DAMAGE

LOCATION
TYPE

SV
LO

NV
OTH

VIS
PHO

ARM
RES

RDR
AIR

CMB
LOG

ON
A/C

LS
REC

CAP
ECN

ELN
REC

RFL
SAR

TC
CA

TC
CA

FLR
OTH

GND
A4

1
1

A6F4
3

3
F8

1
1

RF4
A7EA6
EF10
01C
TF9
US2
C117
C130

TOTL
1

4
3

2

HELICOPTER
COMBAT

LOSS
AND

DAMAGED

LOCATION*
SUPPORTING

PHUBAI
TYPE

DANANG
CHULAI

DONGHA
OTHER

ARM
COMBAT

LOGIST
COM

CAS
PSY

ON
MAF

OTHER
LS

ON
LS

OM
LS

DM
LS

DM
HEL

TC
CA

TC
CA

CON
SAR

WAR
EVC

REC
FAC

TAR
OTH

GND
LS

DM
LS

DM
LS

OM
A/C

1
2

UH34
2

7
3

3
5

12
1

1
CH46

6
6

1
7

UNIE
1

1
3

1
1

2
1

4
1

CH37
CH53

1
2

1
1

1
1

1
4

TOTL
2

1
5

2
2

16
3

10
5

6
1

1
1

27
2

ENTRIES
UNDER

LOCATION
ARE

FOR
HELICOPTERS

OPERATING
IN

OR
FROM

THE
TACTICAL

AREA
SHOWN

SECRET
PAGE
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III MAF AIR OPERArIC~S FOR THE weEK OF 
UTILIZATION SU~NARV 

26 ~AY T~RU 01 JUN 19b7 

F IHC WING 
TYPE I'IR IN CNTRY 
Alt "It r~N ~NT CTH SORT HRS 

A./j 58 10 21 2? 693 846 
16 22 3 75 ,I, 
F~ 39 )8 431 529 
F8 26 8 357 ""9 RF4 7 3 59 74 
17 
E.6 " 5 
EflO 8 
01t 5 4 33 31 
TF9 6 3 36 80 
US2 2 35 35 23 
t1l1 7 2 19 111 231 
t130 3 225 252 

Ton 187 12 H 117 2064 2614 

HEllCDPTE" 

TYPE NR TRNG ~AINT AOIIiN 
Alt Ale SOR TSK SOR TSK SOR TSK 
uti, .. 91 19 15 982 2~3 
CHI.6 62 62 21 41 27 
UMlE 68 " .. 55 31 513 U" 
CM37 
Ctl53 24 43 18 18 0; 

TOll 251 6 4 179 85 1560 409 

AIR SuPPORt RACiR TEIM 
NR 

A"fA illS,. Ali A6 F4 
OOttG HA 135 21 50 35 
P"U 8At 95 70 1 13 
DAflANG 76 12 51 
tHU lA) 51 22 28 
OtHER 
TOTAL 357 120; 51 127 

OUT CNTRY TOTAL 
SORT HRS seRT HRS 

Fe 
4" 

9 
27 

'3 

88 

18 30 
49 16 
24 27 

It " 30 42 

19 60 
63 116 

207 415 

OTHER 
SOR f5K 

37 21 
328 24 

5 3 

12 

382 5'> 

OTH 

711 816 
124 170 
455 556 
361 453 

89 116 

22 65 
63 176 
33 31 
36 80 
35 23 

111 231 
225 252 

2271 3029 

TOll TOll 
SOU TASK 
4890 2216 
2054 767 
2323 879 

596 160 

986'3 4082 

TOTl 
155 

'13 
90 
53 

191 

PAGE 21 

SORTIE SUPPORT 
~Af leTl RO~ or~ 

663 H 6 2B-
76 ~8-

435 20-
359 2 1 

76 1]-

21 1-
57 6-
15 18-
34 2-
39 " 122 5 

231 6 

2128 15 p 120-

FlT S!,;RTlE SUPPORT 
HRS I'IAF Jell ROK 

1611 ~2e8 99 53~ 

1036 2020 ,,~ 

1063 2091 65 188 

256 495 108 

3966 8894 316 722 

. ". - .- ~"'--'- . LU ~ • 

SORT GlMBAT OP~l CASUAL TIES 
RUE lST O~G LST OMG lilA ~!A ~IA 

L.76 
.H 

1.67 3 
I.Qa 1 
1.82 

.71l 
1.13 
.94 
.86 

2.50 
2.39 

10.71 

L.73 4 

SORT nSK COI1I1AT orNL CASUAL TIES 
RtoTE LST O~G LST OMG WIA KIA 1'111 

C 3.37 12 3 
1.77 7 1 t'!'J 
1.85 " 1 (j 

.95 4 ~ 

OTH RATE 
31 7.23 
10 4.74 
21 It.88 

7 3.55 
7JJ. 

2.33 27 5 7JJ .... 69 5.63 
~ 
t;J 
C 
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111
MAF

AIR
OPERATIONS

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

26
MAY

THRU
01

JUN
1967

UTILIZATION
SUMMARY

FIXED
WING

TYPE
NR

IN
CNTRY

OUT
CNTRY

SORTIE
SUPPORT

CASUALTIES
TOTAL

SORT
COMBAT

OPNL
A/C

A/C
TRN

MNT
CTH

SORT
HRS

MAF
ICTZ

ROK
OTH

SORT
HRS

WIA
KIA

MIA
SCRT

LST
DMG

LST
DMG

RATE
HRS

58
A4

21
29

10
846

693
711

14
18

1.76
876

1
1

30
28-

663
6

A6
22

75
3

49
124

170
76

.79
76

94
48-

F4
39

18
431

27
455

1.67
3

529
556

435
20-

24
F8

26
1

357
449

1
8

1.98
1

4
453

2
359

1
361

4
RF4

7
2

74
59

76
3

30
42

13-
1.82

116
89

A7
-

EA6
4

1
1-

2
3

5
65

19
21

22
60

.79
EF10

8
57

176
1.13

63
176

63
6-

5
01C

31
4

18-
15

33
33

31
.94

TF9
6

3
2-

80
36

34
.86

80
36

US2
2.50

23
35

2
23

35
39

35
4

0117
117

7
1

19
231

5
2

117
231

122
2.39

C130
3

252
225

10.71
231

225
252

6

TOTL
187

2128
12

33
117

1
15

2271
3029

207
415

2064
2614

1.73
4

1
R

120-

HELICOPTER

CASUALTIES
TYPE

TASK
TRNG

MAINT
SORT

SORTIE
SUPPORT

COMBAT
OFNL

TOTL
NR

TOTL
ADMIN

FLT
OTHER

SOR
TSK

A/C
WIA

KIA
MIA

SOR
TSK

LST
OMG

RATE
SORT

OTH
A/C

MAF
ICTZ

SOR
TSK

RATE
SOR

TSK
HRS

LST
DMG

ROK
TASK

3.37
12

982
243

7.23
97

3
15

4288
27

99
19

2276
4890

534
37

31
UH34

1611
1.77

4.74
7

CH46
10

62
1

2054
44

47
27

2020
24

76T
328

1036
21

62
1.85

55
188

UHIE
1

21
4.88

1
2091

65
879

1063
513

134
68

5
6

4
2323

3
4

31
CH37

3.55
.95

CM53
24

7
596

18
4

495
18

160
12

256
108

43
5

1

1
27

722
5

TOTL
251

2.33
5.63

8894
85

179
316

55
1560

3966
9863

4082
69

382
4

409
6

AIR
SUPPORT

RACAR
TEAM

NR
F4

TOTL
F8

OTH
AREA

MSN
A4

A6
155

DONG
HA

50
35

49
135

21
PHU

BAI
93

1
95

13
70

9
51

76
DANANG

90
12

27
22

53
51

CHU
LAI

28
3

OTHER
391

127
51

88
TOTAL

357
125
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~!~ST ~~W AIRC~~H ~H IAL !'':F' ;fL ING PARA ryR'!PS 
I ;)0 

SH0~T \UP~~ "ll E S T[I~ D".X AV:, o£~ l~":) J:Uil '1O ~/C TON TOHL FLT 

HfA lll~, PAX f II 'I'~ "1U:, '-lILtS LD ! ~(. 'HSP':"l" P.{ ru!:!. rooops SUPPLY SO~T . ~~5 

C"!tGC U\'C L 1 ~f!- I~ 

,~v ... IN C[;(I',TRY ~; '2 7 • ~ 51Z8 561% 1216%1 288i10S 72.4 20 5 237 30Q 

Fl TS I'H(l ~v" 7l.r, 1 ')54 33C9P 44~612 1171222 9A.7 2~ 132 

Fl TS our Gr RV~ ~B.7 4~2 2'1S~O 196935 525051 74.2 25 110 

OTHER ~REAS 44.3 54e ~226 20354 318765 8? 1~ 34 

TrTAl 1032.5 7217 12809R 1'142742 Z303~45 2U 5 lOb 585 

THIRD MA~ AIRCRAFT 

~VN IN ccu~rRY 

fLTS INTO RVN 13.7 6 2<:'02 18787 870& Z 11 

0 0 
t:'!'l HTS OUT CF RV"I 6.4 2b33 e422 3945 5,_ 2 10 M 
(j 
r OTHER lREAS 106.1 39 21>570 142544 

(j 
63201 94. 1<1 3 16 101 r 

> 12b.S l'i 3 > 
rJJ TCTAl 48 32105 1697'13 75912 20 122 rJJ 
rJJ rJJ ... ... 
~ ~ ... ... 
t""l M 
0 TOTAL IN IlVN 827 .') 512~ 5bH4 1216841 le8eO'> 20 5 237 309 C 

TCTAl !fIITG RVN ~5.3 lOllS 31>000 l,bn99 Il199?A 31 11,3 

e TCTAl OUT OF ~Vlol q'>.1 I,~5 32223 lO~)57 528'1'111 21 120 

P Ai",[ 22 CONFIDENTIAL 
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TRANSPORT
AIRCRAFT

/KC130/
UTILIZATION

FOR
THE

WELK
OF

26
MAY

THRU
1

JUNE
17:7

PARA
DROPS

AFRIAL
PERIELING

FIRST
MAW

AIRCRAFT
1100

FLT
TOTAL

TON
LES

FUEL
NO

A/C
AVG

PER
PAX

TON
SHORT

NUMBR
MILES

TOODS
SUPPLY

SORT
HRS

REFUEL
DISPENSED

LD
INC

MILES
MILES

TONS
FLPWN

PAX
AREA

USNC
OTHER

CARGO

309
237

5
72.4

288805
20

1276841
56184

5128
RVN

IN
COUNTRY

927.

132
29

98.7
448612

1171222
33098

FLTS
INTO

RVN
1059

71.6

110
25

525053
74.2

196935
29590

FLTS
OUT

OF
RVN

88.7
482

34
15

89.
20354

318265
548

4226
44.3

OTHER
AREAS

585
306

5
20

1942742
2303345

128098
7217

1032.5
TOTAL

THIRD
MAW

AIRCRAFT

8YN
IN

COUNTRY

11
2

8706
18787

2902
6

13.7
FLTS

INTO
RVN

PRODUCTION

10
2

55.
3945

8422
2633

3
6.4

FLTS
OUT

CF
RVN

16
101

3
19

94.
63261

142544
106.7

26570
39

OTHER
AREAS

122
20

3
19

75912
126.8

169753
32105

48
TOTAL

309
237

5
20

288805
1276841

56184
5128

827.9
TOTAL

IN
RVN

143
31

1179928
467399

36000
1065

85.3
TOTAL

INTO
RVN

27
120

528998
205357

32223
485

95.1
TOTAL

OUT
OF

RVN

PAGE
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LOGISTIC CATA FOR T~E wEEK OF 26 ~~y THRU 1 JUNE 1967 

AVFRAG( SUPPLY LEVEL DURI~G PE~IUD ev CL~SS 

CLASS I CLASS III 
~ATIOOjS/100 FA I3ULI(/I00 GAL DRU~YI:D/~~ 

HCT 
!.RfA Mel ~CAS JP-4 ~GAS DESL AGAS JP-'. MGAS DESL 

nM~ANG 252 312 253 S?l 6192 990 1302 463 340 153 200 
FLC 

CHU LAI 87 ISQ 199 IB4 4211 609 468 271 130 109 103 
FlSG l\ 

PHU BAI 85 125 92 34 77 76 68 9 55 (,1 
HSU 

'URBlE: 
,",OUNT 

OANANG 103 118 58 'n 
(ITHER 

CHU LAI 
OTHER 

PHU BAI 10 171 72 54 
OTHER 

TOUl 424 595 544 91210769 1805 1984 134 479 317 364 

CLASS II REQUISITION AND RECEIPT DATA FlC 

REOUISITIONS RECEIVED 

TOTAL 
RECEIVED 

FLAG ITEMS 

t 
01 

'I: 
02 

'I: 
05 

TOTAL 'I: PRJ 01-02-0~ 45.8 
REQUISITIONS BACKLOG 
RECEIPTS BACKLOG 2,92 

'I: 
12 

'I: 
17 

TOT 2: 
01-07-05 

45.8 

NUM8ER AVG 
PRCSSD 8AKLOG 

8156 20(,1>8. 

ASTERISK INDICATES THAT eNT~Y EXCEEDS SAME ENTRY FOR PREVIOUS PERIOD 

ENTRIES UNDER fLAG ITE"S ONLY IF-

PERCENT OF PRI 01-02-05 REQNS EXCEED 10~ OF TOTAL 
REONS 8ACKlOG DV~R 1000 
RECEIPTS 8ACKLOG OVER 1000 

PAGE 23 

CL~SS IV 

E\~GS eTA 

7405 ~3189 

1276 

4121 26867 

11526 81332 

RECEIPTS 

NU~I\ER AVG 
PRCSSD f1AKLOG 

9168 Z592 

.. ..,... - '''''---.- . c .... 

~lS BARBED ~EHl SUK~S EA 
WIRE 

~OFT 100FT 241N 3211'1 1'I0IN 

1346626 66449 130580 (>209 

450841 25920 Z68~O 3200 

90742 3767 lS534 lZ2~Z 

1890209 961)6 175994 21661 
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LOGISTIC
DATA

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

26
MAY

THRU
1
JUNE

1967

AVERAGE
SUPPLY

LEVEL
DURING

PERIOD
BY

CLASS

CLASS
I

CLASS
III

CLASS
IV

RATIONS/100
FA

BULK/100
GAL

DRUMMED/EA
RLS

BARBED
METAL

STAKES
EA

TACT
WIRE

AREA
MCI

p
A

AGAS
JP-4

GGS
DESL

JP-4
MGAS

DESL
AGAS

S
BAGS

CTA
50FT

100FT
24IN

32IN
60IN

DANANG
252

312
253

581
6192

990
1302

463
340

153
200

7405
53189

66449
1348626

130580
6209

FLC
CHU

LAI
87

159
199

184
4211

609
468

271
130

109
103

1276
25920

450841
26880

3200
FLSG

8
PHU

BAI
85

125
77

92
76

34
68

55
9

61
4121

26867
90742

18534
3767

12252
FLSU

MARBLE
MOUNT

DANANG
118

58
103

92
OTHER

CHU
LAI

OTHER
PHU

BAI
171

10
72

54

OTHER

TOTAL
91210769

1805
1984

424
595

544
734

479
317

364
11526

81332
1890209

175994
96136

21661

CLASS
II

REQUISITION
AND

RECEIPT
DATA

FLC

REQUISITIONS
RECEIVED

RECEIPTS

TOTAL
%

%
%

%
%

TOT
%

NUMBER
AVG

NUMBER
AVG

RECEIVED
01

05
02

01-02-05
17

12
PRCSSD

BAKLOG
PRCSSD

BAKLOG

11842
16.7

29.1*
43.3*

10.9*
.0

45.8
8156

20668*
9768

2592

FLAG
ITEMS

TOTAL
%

PRI
01-02-05

45.8
REQUISITIONS

BACKLOG
RECEIPTS

BACKLOG
2592

ASTERISK
INDICATES

THAT
ENTRY

EXCEEDS
SAME

ENTRY
FOR

PREVIOUS
PERIOD

ENTRIES
UNDER

FLAG
ITEMS

ONLY
IF-

PERCENT
OF

PRI
01-02-05

REQNS
EXCEED

10%
OF

TOTAL

REONS
BACKLOG

OVER
1000

RECEIPTS
BACKLOG

OVER
1000
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E~AA~KAT!CN CAT~ ~C~ T-E ~fEK CF 26 M~Y T~RU 01 J~N 1961 
"·SU~FACE." 

~RY CA~GO +-------------------~STS-LCACED----------------. *-----------------MSTS CFFLCADED---------------* 
RVN OKI P~I JAP Ol~ TOTAL ~V~ OK! P~I JAP OTH TnTAl 

lZ?1 1221 

TOTAL ~/T 12?1 1221 

DRY c~~r.c -----------------FlEET SHIPS lCAOED-------------
RV~ OKI P~I JAP OTH TOTAL 

VE~ EA 1~3 103 

VEl< SFT 

(jE~ ~/T 

AMO ~/T 

OTI-1 MIT 

TCTAl ~/T 

NC PAX 

~~AtTING SHIP~ENT 
RVN 

'''0 MIT 
r.EN MIT 42B 

AT END OF 
OK I 

2172 

15308 1~30R 

271 

29 

300 300 

PERIOD -SURFAce' 
PMI JAP OTH TOTAL 

6385 

1';504 3401 1~905 

10;504 3401 1890~ 

-------------FlEET S~IPS OFFlOADEO--------------
RVN O~I PHI JAP OTH TOTAL 
IO~ lC5 

37812 31812 

1264 1264 

16 16 

1280 1280 

TOTAL MIT 1,213 2112 6385 *------SHIPPING UTILIZED 8V TVPE---------------------. 

TAP TAK TlST TAKV APA AKA LSD LST LPO LPM OTH TOTAL 
NC PAX II 3 3 1 1 14 

'"AIRlIFT''' 
I~ CONT ------------lOADED-------------- ----------OFFLOAOEO------------

SAA USMC ITA 
2128 2026 

3657 7227 

OTH 
30e 

472 

TOTAL LIFT CONS ~PAC JAP OKI PHI RV~ MPAC JAP OKI PHI RV~ 

4462 1654 110 554 41 222 40 27~ 36 612 

11356 5128 825 3215 I> 1314 35 2224 

AWAITI~G SHIP~ENT ~ARINE TERMINALS---------------------- CONS ~PAC JAP OK! PHI RVN 

41>0 86 

PAGE 24 
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EMBARKATION
DATA

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

26
MAY

THRU
01

JUN
1967

SURFACE
***

MSTS
OFFLCADED

MSTS-LCACED
DRY

CARGO
*

TOTAL
OTH

PHI
JAP

OTH
RVN

TOTAL
OKI

PHI
JAP

RVN
DKI

AMO
"/T

18905
15504

3401
1227

1227
GEN

M/T

18905
3401

15504
1227

1227
TOTAL

"/T

NC
PAX

FLEET
SHIPS

OFFLOADED
FLEET

SHIPS
LOADED

DRY
CARGO

I
TOTAL

PHI
OTH

JAP
OKI

TOTAL
RVN

PHI
OTH

JAP
OK I

RVN
105

105
103

103
VEH

EA

37812
37812

15308
15308

VEH
SFT

1264
271

271
1264

GEN
M/T

AMO
M/T

16
16

29
29

CTH
M/T

1280
1280

300
300

TOTAL
M/T

NC
PAX

AWAITING
SHIPMENT

AT
END

CF
PERIOD

SURFACE*
OTH

TOTAL
JAP

PHI
OK I

RVN
AMO

M/T
6385

2172
4213

GEN
M/T

SHIPPING
UTILIZED

BY
TYPE

6385
2172

4213
TOTAL

M/T

APA
AKA

LSD
LST

LPD
LPH

OTH
TOTAL

TAP
TAK

TLST
TAKY

14
1

1
3

3
6

NC
PAX

***AIRL
IFT***

OFFI
LOADED

LAADED
IN

CONT
RVN

PHI
OK I

JAP
MPAC

RVN
PHI

LIFT
OK I

CONS
MPAC

TOTAL
JAP

OTH
ITA

USMC
SAA

612
275

38
40

554
222

41
110

1654
4462

308
2128

2026
MLB

CAR

2224
35

2324
3215

1334
5128

6
472

11356
825

3657
7227

NC
PAX

PHI
OK I

RVN
CONS

MPAC
JAP

AWAITING
SHIPMENT

MARINE
TERMINALS

30
460

86
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SLf HELICOPTER OPERATIONS fOR T~E WEEK Of 2b ~AY THRU 01 JUN 1961 

TYPE 
AIC 
UIlH 
CH"6 
UtilE 
CHJ1 
Ctl53 

TOTl 

UH3.to 
CH.to6 
UHIE 
CH37 
CH5] 

TOTl 

NR 
A/C 

22 
2 
2 

26 

AR~EO CO"8AT COllSAT lOGIST 
fjElO TRP CAR CARGO TRP CAR 
SOR TSK SOR TSK SOR TSK SOR TSK 

52 26 

" 2 2$ 16 

" 

" 56 28 28 16 

TRNG MAINT ADMIN OTHER 
SOR T5K SOR lSK SOR TSK SOR lSK 

8 " 

8 " 

LOGIST CO,."'AlIO 
ORGO CONTROL 
SOR TSK SOR lSI( 

TOT SORT TOT 
SDR RATE TSK 

60 2.13 30 
32 16.00 18 

<It 2.00 2 

SEARCH/ 
RESCUE 
SOR TSI( 

TASK FlT 
RUE HRS 
1.36 12 
9.00 6 
1.00 3 

PSv CAStH 
WARFARE EVAC 
SOR T51( 50R TSK 

NR TONS NR CAS 
PAX CARGO EVAC 

119 
15 15 

96 3.69 50 1.92 21 134 15 

PAGE 25 

TAC AIC 
~ECON tAC/,.1 RECOVRY 
SOR TSK SOR TSK SOR TSK 

ORO EXPNO COMeT OPNl CASUALTIES 
RCKT "'GUN LS OM lS OM KIA WIA HIA 
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SLF
HELICOPTER

OPERATIONS
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
26

MAY
THRU

01
JUN

1967

LOGIST
COMMAND

SEARCH/
PSY

COMBAT
ARMED

COMBAT
LOGIST

TAC
A/C

CASLTY
TRP

CAR
TYPE

CARGO
CONTROL

TRP
CAR

CARGO
HELO

RESCUE
WARFARE

NR
EVAC

TAC/A/
RECOVRY

RECON
A/C

SOR
TSK

TSK
TSK

TSK
A/C

TSK
TSK

TSK
SOR

TSK
SOR

5 OR
TSK

SOR
SOR

SOR
SOR

SOR
TSK

SOR
SOR

SOR
TSK

TSK
UH34

22
52

26
CH46

2
28

2
16

4
UHIE

2
2

4
CH37
CH53

28
TOTL

28
16

56
2

26
4

TASK
FLT

NR
TONS

NR
CAS

ORD
EXPND

COMBT
OPNL

CASUALTIES
MAINT

TRNG
OTHER

ADMIN
TOT

SORT
TOT

SOR
TSK

SOR
TSK

SOR
TSK

SOR
RATE

TSK
RCKT

MGUN
LS

ON
LS

DM
KIA

WIA
MIA

SOR
TSK

RATE
CARGO

HRS
EVAC

PAX
UH34

2.73
1.36

12
8

119
60

4
30

CH46
16.00

9.00
32

18
15

15
6

2.00
1.00

UH1E
2

4
3

CH37
CH53

TOTL
96

3.69
1.92

50
4

8
134

15
21
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